Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

ASSCDEG Associate Degree
ASSCDEG Associate Degree
UWD CRED UWD Transfer Credit
UWD DEGR UWD Credit

ACT 222 Introductory Accountg Il
ACT 221 Introductory Accountg |
ACT 221 Introductory Accountg |
ACT 222 Introductory Accountg Il
ACT 221 Introductory Accountg |
ACT 221 Introductory Accountg |
ACT 221 Introductory Accountg |
ACT 221 Introductory Accountg |
ACT 222 Introductory Accountg Il
ACT 221 Introductory Accountg |
ACT 221 Introductory Accountg |
ACT 221 Introductory Accountg |
ACT 222 Introductory Accountg Il

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course

ASSC DEG

ASSC DEG

GNRL CRED

GNRL CRED

BUAD 2050

BUAD 2040

ACTG 1040

ACTG 1050

ACTG 1040

ACTG 1040

ACTG 1040

ACTG 1040

ACTG 1050

ACTG 1040

ACTG 1040

ACTG 1040

ACTG 1050

Title

Associate Degree

Associate Degree

UWD Transfer Credit

UG Degree Completed

Accounting for Business Decis

Financial Accounting Informat

Prin of Financial Accounting

Principles of Management Acct

Prin of Financial Accounting

Prin of Financial Accounting

Prin of Financial Accounting

Prin of Financial Accounting

Principles of Management Acct

Prin of Financial Accounting

Prin of Financial Accounting

Prin of Financial Accounting

Principles of Management Acct

Beg Term

197640

199840

200040

199440

200740

200740

200740

200740

200740

200740

200740

200740

200740

200740

200040

End Term

199830

200740

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

BU ACTC

BU BMGT

BU BMGT

BU CNAD

BU CSST

BU ISS

BU MARS

BU MARS

BU PREB

BU PSD

uc

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

ACT 221

AF 203

AF 201

AF 104

AF 103

AF 102

AF 101

Title

Introductory Accountg |

Leadership Laboratory

Evolution of US Air Force |

Leadership Laboratory

Leadership Laboratory

Foundation of US Air Force Il

Foundation of US Air Force |

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course Title

ACTG 1040 Prin of Financial Accounting
ZTEC 2EL Technical Elective Lvl 2000
ZTEC 2EL Technical Elective Lvl 2000
ZTEC 1EL Technical Elective Lvl 1000
ZTEC 1EL Technical Elective Lvl 1000
ZTEC 1EL Technical Elective Lvl 1000
ZTEC 1EL Technical Elective Lvl 1000

Beg Term

200640

200240

200240

200240

200240

200240

200240

End Term

200740

College / Major

uc

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

ANT 171

ANT 270

ANT 130

ANT 120

ANT 110

ANT 375

ANT 358

ANT 353

ANT 352

ANT 351

ANT 344

ANT 342

ANT 341

ANT 340

Title

Native Civilizations Of Ameri

Black Culture Social Org

Cultural Anthropology

Early Civilizations

Human Biocult Evolution

Ethnographic Field Meths

Caribbean Societies

Cultures of Africa

Native South Americans

Native North Americans

Sociolinguistics

Language & Gender

Morphology & Syntax

Phonology

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course

ANTH 1EU

ANTH 2EU

ANTH 2800

ANTH 2750

ANTH 2700

ANTH 4560

ANTH 3950
ANTH 3EL

ANTH 3940
ANTH 3EL

ANTH 3EN

ANTH 3920
ANTH 3EL

LING 3190
LING 3EL

LING 3EL

LING 3170
LING 3180

LING 3160
LING 3EL

Title

Anth Elec US MC Lvl 1000

Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le

Cultural Anthropology

World Prehistory

Human Evolution

Fieldwork in Ethnology

Peoples of The Caribbean
Anthropology Elective 300 Lev

Peoples of Subsah Africa
Anthropology Elective 300 Lev

Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 300 L

Indians of North America
Anthropology Elective 300 Lev

Sociolinguistics
Linguistics Elective 3000 Lev

Linguistics Elective 3000 Lev

Syntax
Morphology

Phonology
Linguistics Elective 3000 Lev

Beg Term

200240

199440

199140

199440

199440

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

199830

199830

199830

199830

200430

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

ANT 337

ANT 336

ANT 332

ANT 323

ANT 312

ANT 311

ANT 310

ANT 305

ANT 304

ANT 302

ANT 301

ANT 280

ANT 275

ANT 270

Title

Field Meths in Archaeolo

Lab Methods in Archaeolo

World Prehistory

Visual Anthropology

Primate Behavior

Medical Anthropology

Human Osteology

Quantitative Anthropolog

Linguistic Anthropology

Archaeology

Biological Anthropology

Anth of Adulthood & Agin

Mayan Language & Culture

Black Culture Social Org

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course

ANTH 3510

ANTH 4520
ANTH 3EL

ANTH 2750
ANTH 3EL

ANTH 2100
ANTH 3EL

ANTH 3EL

ANTH 4760
ANTH 3EL

ANTH 3EL

SOC 3290
SOC 3EL

ANTH 3EL

ANTH 2020
ANTH 3EL

ANTH 4730
ANTH 3EL

ANTH 2EL

ANTH 2EN

ANTH 2EU

Title

Field Methods-Archaeology

Lab Methods-Archaeology
Anthropology Elective 300 Lev

World Prehistory
Anthropology Elective 300 Lev

Human Society Thru Film
Anthropology Elective 300 Lev

Anthropology Elective 300 Lev

Medical Anthropology
Anthropology Elective 300 Lev

Anthropology Elective 300 Lev

Social Statistics
Sociology Elective 300 Level

Anthropology Elective 300 Lev

Intro to Archaeology
Anthropology Elective 300 Lev

Biocultural Ecology
Anthropology Elective 300 Lev

Anthropology Elective 200 Lev

Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 200 L

Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Beg Term End Term  College / Major

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo
Course Title Course Title
ANT 260 Language, Society & Cult LING 3000 Human Language
ANT 227 Power, Authority & Soc ANTH 2EL Anthropology Elective 200 Lev
ANT 221 Culture & Human Sexualit ANTH 2EL Anthropology Elective 200 Lev
ANT 212 Study of Culture Lab ANTH 2EL Anthropology Elective 200 Lev
ANT 211 Hum Biocultural Evol Lab ANTH 2EL Anthropology Elective 200 Lev
ANT 202 The Study of Culture ANTH 2800 Cultural Anthropology
ANT 201 Human Biocultural Evolut ANTH 2700 Human Evolution
ANT 102 The Study of Cultures ANTH 2800 Cultural Anthropology

ANTH 1EL Anthropology Elective 100 Lev
ANT 101 Human Biocultural Evolut ANTH 2700 Human Evolution

ANTH 1EL Anthropology Elective 100 Lev
ANT 100 Intro to Anthropology ANTH 1020 Intro to Anthropology

Beg Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

200040

200040

199840

End Term

200030

200030

200030

200030

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

ART 211

ART 102

ART 103

ART 150

ART 495

ART 475

ART 388

ART 386

ART 385

ART 384

ART 383

ART 376

ART 375

ART 374

ART 373

ART 372

Title

Drawing |

Intro 2D Art & Design

Intro to 3D Art & Design

Intro to Art Hist & Appr

Art Seminar

Clev: Form/Dev Urban Env

African-American Art

Regional Art in Africa

The Hindu Temple

Buddhist Sculpture

Indian Art

Arc Hist: Gr Monumnt-Wes

Cities & Planning

American Architecture

On The Edge:Art 1968-

Art in The 20th Century

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

ART 1080

ART 2050

ART 2060

ARTH 1500

ARTH 4EL

ARTH 4EL

ARTH 3EU

ARTH 3EN

HIST 4EN

ARTH 4EN

ARTH 3EN

ARTH 3EL

ARTH 3EL

ARTH 3290
ARTH 3EL

ARTH 3210
ARTH 3EL

ARTH 3210
ARTH 3EL

Title

Foundations Drawing |

Foundations 2D Design

Foundations 3D Design

Art in History

Art History Elective 400 Leve

Art History Elective 400 Leve

Art Hist.3000 Lev.Us Diversit

Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 300 L

Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 400 L

Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 400 L

Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 300 L

Art History Elective 300 Leve

Art History Elective 300 Leve

Topics in Architecture
Art History Elective 300 Leve

Topics in 20th Cent Art
Art History Elective 300 Leve

Topics in 20th Cent Art
Art History Elective 300 Leve

Beg Term

200830

200830

200830

199040

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

End Term

199830

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

ART 371 Art in The 19th Century
ART 370 American Vlsual Culture
ART 365 Renaissance in N Europe
ART 364 Hi Renaiss & Manner ltal
ART 363 Erly Renaiss in Italy
ART 356 Gothic Art

ART 311 Drawing Il

ART 311 Drawing Il

ART 286 Intro to African Art

ART 281 Intro to Far Eastern Art
ART 256 History of Photography
ART 253 Intro to West Art 1400-
ART 252 Intro to Early West Art

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

ARTH 3190
ARTH 3EL

ARTH 3EL

ARTH 3150
ARTH 3EL

ARTH 3150
ARTH 3EL

ARTH 3150
ARTH 3EL

ARTH 3130
ARTH 3EL

ART 2080
ART 3ELX

ART 3EL

ARTH 3300
ARTH 3EL

ARTH 2100
ARTH 2EL

ARTH 2EL

ARTH 2040
ARTH 2080

ARTH 2010
ARTH 2020

Title

Topics in 19th Cent Art
Art History Elective 300 Leve

Art History Elective 300 Leve

Topics in Renaissance Art
Art History Elective 300 Leve

Topics in Renaissance Art
Art History Elective 300 Leve

Topics in Renaissance Art
Art History Elective 300 Leve

Topics in Medieval Art
Art History Elective 300 Leve

Drawing Il
Art Elective-Other Studio

Art Elective 300 Level

African Art
Art History Elective 300 Leve

Asian Art
Art History Elective 200 Leve

Art History Elective 200 Leve

Hist of Ren & Baroque Art
History of Modern Art

Issues in Ancient Art
Aspects of Medieval Art

Beg Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

200640

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

End Term

200630

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

ART 211 Drawing |

ART 211 Drawing |

ART 150 Intro to Art Hist & Appr
ASC 101 Intro Univ Life

ASC 101 Intro Univ Life

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course

ART 1080
ART 2ELX

ART 2EL

ARTH 1500
ARTH 1EL

ARS 1000

ARS 1000

Title

Foundations Drawing |
Art Elective-Other Studio

Art Elective 200 Level

Art in History
Art History Elective 100 Leve

Orientation

Orientation

Beg Term

199840

999999

199840

199640

199840

End Term

200810

199830

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

BIO 101

BIO 305

BIO 304

BIO 303

BIO 302

BIO 108

BIO 200
BIO 201

BIO 202
BIO 203

BIO 200
BIO 201
BIO 202
BIO 203

BIO 216

BIO 216

BIO 214

BIO 214

Title

Bio & Man: Basics Concepts

Population Bio & Evol Lab

Population Biology & Evolutn

Animal Biology Laboratory

Animal Biology

Environmental Ecology

Introductory Biology |
Introductory Biology Il

Introductory Biology Il
Intro Biology Lab Il

Introductory Biology |
Introductory Biology Il
Intro Biology Lab Il

General Cell Biology Lab

General Cell Biology Lab

General Zoology Lab

General Zoology Lab

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course Title

BIOL 2170 Fund of Life Science Il
BIOL 3EL Biology Elective Lvl 3000
BIOL 3EL Biology Elective Lvl 3000
BIOL 3EL Biology Elective Lvl 3000
BIOL 3EL Biology Elective Lvl 3000
EEES 1130 Down to Earth: Envrnmt Scienc
BIOL 2170 Fund of Life Science Il
BIOL 2180 Fund of Life Science Lab I
BIOL 2150 Fund of Life Sci |

BIOL 2160 Fund of Life Sci Lab |
BIOL 2150 Fund of Life Sci |

BIOL 2160 Fund of Life Sci Lab |
BIOL 2170 Fund of Life Science Il
BIOL 2180 Fund of Life Science Lab Il
BIOL 2180 Fund of Life Science Lab Il
BIOL 2EL Biology Elective 200 Level
BIOL 2180 Fund of Life Science Lab I
BIOL 2EL Biology Elective 200 Level
BIOL 2160 Fund of Life Sci Lab |
BIOL 2EL Biology Elective 200 Level
BIOL 2160 Fund of Life Sci Lab |
BIOL 2EL Biology Elective 200 Level

Beg Term

199440

199440

199840

199840

199840

199640

200810

200830

200830

199440

199640

199440

199640

End Term

200110

199630

199830

199630

199830

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

BIO 211
BIO 212
BIO 213

BIO 211
BIO 212

BIO 211
BIO 213

BIO 212
BIO 213

BIO 211

BIO 212

BIO 213

BIO 211
BIO 212
BIO 213

BIO 211
BIO 212

BIO 211
BIO 213

BIO 212
BIO 213

BIO 211

BIO 212

Title

General Zoology
General Botany
General Cell Biology

General Zoology
General Botany

General Zoology
General Cell Biology

General Botany
General Cell Biology

General Zoology

General Botany

General Cell Biology

General Zoology
General Botany
General Cell Biology

General Zoology
General Botany

General Zoology
General Cell Biology

General Botany
General Cell Biology

General Zoology

General Botany

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

BIOL 2150
BIOL 2170
BIOL 2EL

BIOL 2150
BIOL 2EL

BIOL 2EL

BIOL 2170

BIOL 2EL

BIOL 2EL

BIOL 2EL

BIOL 2EL

BIOL 2150
BIOL 2170
BIOL 2EL

BIOL 2150
BIOL 2EL

BIOL 2EL

BIOL 2170
BIOL 2EL

BIOL 2EL

BIOL 2EL

Title

Fund of Life Sci |
Fund of Life Science Il
Biology Elective 200 Level

Fund of Life Sci |
Biology Elective 200 Level

Biology Elective 200 Level

Fund of Life Science Il

Biology Elective 200 Level

Biology Elective 200 Level

Biology Elective 200 Level

Biology Elective 200 Level

Fund of Life Sci |
Fund of Life Science Il
Biology Elective 200 Level

Fund of Life Sci |
Biology Elective 200 Level

Biology Elective 200 Level

Fund of Life Science Il
Biology Elective 200 Level

Biology Elective 200 Level

Biology Elective 200 Level

Beg Term

199340

199340

199340

199340

199340

199340

199340

199640

199640

199640

199640

199640

199640

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

199630

199630

199630

199630

199630

199630

199630

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

BIO 213

BIO 111

BIO 104

BIO 103

BIO 102

BIO 101

BIO 309

BIO 308

BIO 272

BIO 268
BIO 269

BIO 267

BIO 266

BIO 264
BIO 265

BIO 203

BIO 202

BIO 201

Title

General Cell Biology

Biology & Man: Lab

Bio & Man: Heredity

Bio & Man: Ecolog. Relat

Bio & Man: Repro & Devel

Biology & Man: Basic Con

Cell Biology Lab

Cell Biology

Human Physiology

Human Anat/Physiology I
Human Anat/Phys Lab I

Hum Anat/Physiolgy | Lab

Human Anat/Physiology |

Intro Microbiology
Intro Microbiology Lab

Intro Biology Lab Il

Introductory Biology Il

Introductory Biology Il

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

BIOL 2EL

BIOL 2180

BIOL 1150

BIOL 1130

BIOL 1150

BIOL 2170

BIOL 3040

BIOL 3030

KINE 2530

KINE 2570
KINE 2EL

KINE 2460

KINE 2560

BIOL 2100

BIOL 2160

BIOL 2150

BIOL 2150
BIOL 2160

Title

Biology Elective 200 Level

Fund of Life Science Lab Il

Hum Inheritance

Human Ecology

Hum Inheritance

Fund of Life Science Il

Cell Biology Laboratory

Cell Biology

Human Physiology

Human Anatomy & Phys |l
Kinesiology Elect 200 Level

Human Anatomy/Physiology | La

Anatomy & Physiology |

Basic Microbiology

Fund of Life Sci Lab |

Fund of Life Sci |

Fund of Life Sci |
Fund of Life Sci Lab |

Beg Term

199640

199540

199440

199440

199440

199540

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major
199830
199830
199830
199830

199830

199830

200030

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

BIO 201 Introductory Biology Il
BIO 200 Introductory Biology |

BIO 200 Introductory Biology |

BIO 107 Human Biology Lab

BIO 106 Human Biol in HIth & Dis
BIO 102 Bio & Man: Repro & Devel
BIO 100 The Living World

BIO 266 Human Anat/Physiologyi
BIO 267 Hum Anat/Physiolgy | Lab
BIO 268 Human Anat/Physiology I
BIO 269 Human Anat/Phys Lab I
BIO 266 Human Anat/Physiologyi
BIO 267 Hum Anat/Physiolgy | Lab
BIO 268 Human Anat/Physiology Il
BIO 269 Human Anat/Phys Lab I

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course

BIOL 2180

BIOL 2170
BIOL 2180

BIOL 2170

ZNSL LAB

BIOL 1EL

BIOL 1160
BIOL 1EL

BIOL 1120

HHS 2550
HHS 2570

HHS 2550
HHS 2570

Title

Fund of Life Science Lab Il

Fund of Life Science Il
Fund of Life Science Lab Il

Fund of Life Science Il

Natural Science Lab Elective

Biology Elective 100 Level

Plants and Society
Biology Elective 100 Level

Survey of Biology

Human Anatomy
Human Physiology

Human Anatomy
Human Physiology

Beg Term

200040

199840

200040

200040

200040

199840

199840

End Term

200030

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

HS PNGN

HS PNRN

Source: DARS ODS

Page 12 of 89



Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

CHM 261 GENERAL CHEMISTRY |

CHM 262 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I

CHM 266 GENERAL CHEMISTRY

CHM 267 LABORATORY

CHM 261 GENERAL CHEMISTRY |

CHM 266 GENERAL CHEMISTRY
LABORATORY

CHM 262 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I

CHM 267 GENERAL CHEMISTRY LAB Il

CHM 331 Organic Chemistry |

CHM 332 Organic Chemistry Il

CHM 336 Organic Chemistry Lab |

CHM 337 Organic Chemistry Lab I

CHM 278 REEL General Chem Lab

CHM 215 Gen Chem Lab |

CHM 211 General Chemistry |

CHM 212 General Chemistry

CHM 213 General Chemistry lll

CHM 211 General Chemistry |

CHM 212 General Chemistry Il

CHM 212 General Chemistry

CHM 213 General Chemistry lll

CHM 207 College Chemistry Il Lab

CHM 206 College Chemistry Lab |

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

CHEM 1230
CHEM 1240
CHEM 1280
CHEM 1290

CHEM 1230
CHEM 1280

CHEM 1240
CHEM 1290

CHEM 2410
CHEM 2420
CHEM 2460
CHEM 2470

CHEM 1290

CHEM 1280

CHEM 1230

CHEM 1240

CHEM 1230

CHEM 1240

CHEM 1270

CHEM 1260

Title

General Chemistry |
General Chemistry I
General Chemistry Lab |
General Chemistry Lab Il

General Chemistry |
General Chemistry Lab |

General Chemistry I
General Chemistry Lab Il

Organic Chemistry |
Organic Chemistry Il
Organic Chemistry Lab |
Organic Chemistry Lab Il

General Chemistry Lab

General Chemistry Lab |

General Chemistry |
General Chemistry I

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Chem for Life Sci Lab Il

Chem for Life Sci Lab |

Beg Term

200830

200830

200830

200710

200840

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

End Term

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

CHM 203

CHM 202

CHM 101

CHM 337

CHM 336

CHM 332

CHM 331

CHM 267

CHM 266

CHM 262

CHM 261

CHM 257

CHM 256

CHM 252

CHM 251

Title

College Chemistry Il

College Chemistry |

Chemistry Around Us

Organic Chemistry Lab I

Organic Chemistry Lab |

Organic Chemistry I

Organic Chemistry |

General Chemistry Lab Il

General Chemistry Lab |

General Chemistry

General Chemistry

College Chemistry Lab Il

College Cheistry Lab |

College Chemistry Il

College Chemistry 1

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

CHEM 1220

CHEM 1210

CHEM 1100

CHEM 2470
CHEM 3EL

CHEM 2460

CHEM 2420
CHEM 3EL

CHEM 2410
CHEM 3EL

CHEM 1290

CHEM 1280

CHEM 1240

CHEM 1230

CHEM 1270

CHEM 1260

CHEM 1220

CHEM 1210

Title

Chem for Life Sciences Il

Chem for Life Sciences |

Concepts in Chemistry

Organic Chemistry Lab Il
Chemistry Elective 300 Level

Organic Chemistry Lab |

Organic Chemistry Il
Chemistry Elective 300 Level

Organic Chemistry |
Chemistry Elective 300 Level

General Chemistry Lab Il

General Chemistry Lab |

General Chemistry Il

General Chemistry |

Chem for Life Sci Lab Il

Chem for Life Sci Lab |

Chem for Life Sciences Il

Chem for Life Sciences |

Beg Term

199440

199440

199440

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

End Term

199830

199830

199830

199910

200430

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term  College / Major
CHM 251 College Chemistry 1 CHEM 1090 Elementary Chemistry 200440

CHM 252 College Chemistry Il CHEM 1120 Chemistry for Health Sciences

CHM 251 College Chemistry 1 CHEM 1090 Elementary Chemistry 200440

CHM 156 Chemistry Around Us Lab CHEM 1150 Concepts in Chemistry Laborat 199840

CHM 151 Chemistry Around Us CHEM 1100 Concepts in Chemistry 199840

CIS 345 Operating System Princs EET 2230 Assembly Language Programming 200040

Source: DARS ODS Page 15 of 89



Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

COM 211

COM 341

COM 242

COM 351

COM 352

COM 393

COM 448

COM 221

COM 121

COM 495

COM 447

COM 428

COM 425

COM 405

COM 404

COM 401

Title

Comm in Personal Relatio

Grp Process & Leadership

Public & Prof Speaking

Audio Production-Radio

Multi-Source Video Prod

Special Topics in Comm

Managing Organizational Teams

Intro to Film

Mass Media Com

Seminar in Communication

Public Relations Writing

Imaging Africa

Editing and Graphics

Electronic Juornalism

Perform Fro Screen:Broad

Adv Video/Audio Productn

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course

COMM 3840

COMM 3810

COMM 2600

COMM 2210

COMM 2220

COMM 2990

ZTEC 4EL

THR 1310

COMM 2000

COMM 4900

COMM 3610
COMM 4EL

FILM 4EN

COMM 2150

COMM 3290
COMM 4EL

COMM 3280
COMM 4EL

COMM 4220

Title

Interpersonal Comm

Group Communication

Public Presentations

Radio Produc & Programming

Basic Tv Studio Operation

Independent Study

Technical Elective Lvl 4000

Introduction to Film

Mass Comm and Society

Communication Seminar

Speech & Publicity Writing

Communication Elective 400 Le

Film Non-U.S. Mult-Cult Elect

Editing and Graphics

Media Management

Communication Elective 400 Le

Media Performance

Communication Elective 400 Le

Adv Tv Production

Beg Term

200830

200830

200830

200810

200730

200910

199840

199640

199240

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

End Term

199830

199830

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

COM 388 The Rhetoric-Black Ameri
COM 370 Comm Tech & Social Chang
COM 368 Intro to Language

COM 358 Media Law, Econ & Ethics
COM 357 Princ of Public Relation
COM 352 Multi-Source Video Prod
COM 351 Audio Production-Radio
COM 350 Persuasive Comm & Att Ch
COM 348 Intercultural Communicat
COM 346 Comm in Organizations
COM 341 Grp Process & Leadership
COM 332 Interracial Communicatn
COM 331 Gender & Communication

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course Title

COMM 3EU Comm. Us Diversity Elective
COMM 4330 New Technologies

COMM 3EL Communication Elective 300 Le
LING 3000 Human Language

LING 3EL Linguistics Elective 3000 Lev
COMM 3180 Mass Communication Law
COMM 3710 Public Relations

COMM 3EL Communication Elective 300 Le
COMM 2220 Basic Tv Studio Operation
COMM 2210 Radio Produc & Programming
COMM 3820 Persuasion Theory

COMM 4830 Gender, Culture & Communicati
COMM 3EL Communication Elective 300 Le
COMM 3880 Professional Bus Comm
COMM 3EL Communication Elective 300 Le
COMM 3810 Group Communication

COMM 3EL Communication Elective 300 Le
COMM 3EU Comm. Us Diversity Elective
COMM 4830 Gender, Culture & Communicati
COMM 3EL Communication Elective 300 Le

Beg Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

200230

200710

200740

200810

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

COM 330

COM 329

COM 327

COM 326

COM 320

COM 303

COM 242

COM 231

COM 226

COM 225

COM 221

COM 211

COM 204

COM 131

COM 101

Title

Nonverbal Communication

Contemporary Film

Media Criticism

Adv Reporting & Spec Wrt

Hist of The Moving Image

Communication Inquiry

Public & Prof Speaking

Evolution of Mass Media

Mass Media & Society

Media Writing

Intro to Film

Comm in Personal Relatio

Single Source Video/Audi

Media Mystery Tour: Insi

Principles Communication

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course

COMM 4810
COMM 3EL

FILM 3EL

COMM 3ELC

COMM 2120

FILM 3EL

COMM 3EL
COMM 2400

COMM 2600

COMM 4250

COMM 2000
COMM 2EL

COMM 2100

FILM 1310
FILM 1EL

COMM 3840

COMM 3ELA

COMM 1EL

COMM 1010
COMM 1EL

Title

Nonverbal Communication
Communication Elective 300 Le

Film Elective 300 Level

Comm Elective-Conceptual 300

Reporting Methods

Film Elective 300 Level

Communication Elective 300 Le
Information Analysis & Synthe

Public Presentations

Mass Comm History

Mass Comm and Society
Communications Elective 200 L

News Writing

Introduction to Film
Film Elective 100 Level

Interpersonal Comm

Comm Elective-Applied 300 Lev

Communications Elective 100 L

Comm Principles/Practices
Communications Elective 100 L

Beg Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

End Term

200810

200810

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

CVE 454 Route Surveying

CVE 429 Foundation Engineering
CVE 403 Const Plan & Prin of Est
CVE 361 Hydraulic Engineering
CVE 331 Intro Geotechnical Engrg
CVE 332 Geotechnical Engrg Lab
CVE 331 Intro Geotechnical Engrg
CVE 332 Geotechnical Engrg Lab
CVE 322 Structural Steel Dsgn
CVE 422 Reinforced Concrete Dsgn
CVE 322 Structural Steel Dsgn
CVE 422 Reinforced Concrete Dsgn
CVE 310 Strength -Materials Lab
CVE 401 Structural Engrg Lab

CVE 211 Surveying

CVE 212 Surveying Laboratory
CVE 211 Surveying

CVE 212 Surveying Laboratory

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

CET 3210

CET 4350

ARCT 1260

CET 3220

ZENG 3EL
CET 2220

ZENG 3EL

ZENG 3EL

CET 2250
ZENG 3EL

ZENG 3EL

ZENG 3EL

CET 2110

CET 1210
ZENG 2EL

ZENG 2EL

ZENG 2EL

Title

Surveying Applications

Soils,Foundtns&Earth Structur

Construction Estimating

Hydrology & Hydraulics

Engineering Elective 300 Leve
Soil Mechanics

Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Structural Design
Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Materials Testing

Surveying

Engineering Elective 200 Leve

Engineering Elective 200 Leve

Engineering Elective 200 Leve

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Beg Term End Term  College / Major

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term  College / Major
DAN 350 Ballet IV DANC 3EL Dance 300 Elective 200040 200610
DAN 350 Ballet IV ZHUM 3EL Humanities Elective 300 Level 200630

DAN 340 Modern Dance IV DANC 3EL Dance 300 Elective 200040 200610
DAN 340 Modern Dance IV ZHUM 3EL Humanities Elective 300 Level 200630

DAN 302 Dance Composition Il DANC 2280 Choreography 200040 200610
DAN 302 Dance Composition I ZHUM 3EL Humanities Elective 300 Level 200630

DAN 301 Dance Composition | DANC 3EL Dance 300 Elective 200040 200610
DAN 301 Dance Composition | ZHUM 3EL Humanities Elective 300 Level 200630

DAN 250 Ballet Ill DANC 2270 Ballet Il 200040 200610
DAN 250 Ballet Il ZHUM 2EL Humanities Elective 200 Level 200630

DAN 240 Modern Dance Il DANC 2240 Modern Dance Technique Il 200040 200610
DAN 240 Modern Dance llI ZHUM 2EL Humanities Elective 200 Level 200630

DAN 211 Dance History ZFAR 2EL Fine Arts Elective 200 Level 200040

DAN 201 Introduction to Dance DANC 1250 Introduction to The Dance 200040 200610
DAN 201 Introduction to Dance ZHUM 2EL Humanities Elective 200 Level 200630

DAN 120 Dance Movement & Medittn DANC 1EL Dance 100 Elective 199840 200610
DAN 120 Dance Movement & Medittn ZHUM 1EL Humanities Elective 100 Level 200630

Source: DARS ODS Page 20 of 89



Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title
DAN 100 Performacne Practicum
DAN 100 Performacne Practicum

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course Title Beg Term End Term
DANC 1EL Dance 100 Elective 199840 200610
ZHUM 1EL Humanities Elective 100 Level 200630

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo
Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term  College / Major
DRA 201 Script Analysis THR 2200 Perspectives on Theatre 200830
DRA 101 Production Practicum THR 3800 Production Acting 200810
DRA 225 Princs of Acting-Tv Film THR 2610 Acting | 200810
DRA 200 Intro Technical Theatre THR 1030 Stagecraft 200730
DRA 101 Production Practicum THR 2000 Theatre Practicum 200540
DRA 216 Black Theatre THR 2EU Multicult Theatre 2000 Lvl El 199440 199830
DRA 213 Hist of The Theatre lll THR 2EL Theatre Elective 200 Level 199440 199830
DRA 212 Hist of The Theatre Il THR 2EL Theatre Elective 200 Level 199440 199830
DRA 211 History of The Theatre | THR 2EL Theatre Elective 200 Level 199440 199830
DRA 111 Theatre Appreciation THR 1100 Introduction to Theatre 199440 199830
DRA 461 Playwriting THR 3210 Playwriting 199840

THR 4EL Theatre Elective 400 Level
DRA 452 3-D Makeup THR 4EL Theatre Elective 400 Level 199840
DRA 451 Theatre Criticism THR 4EL Theatre Elective 400 Level 199840
DRA 426 Stand-Up Comedy THR 4EL Theatre Elective 400 Level 199840
DRA 425 Advanced Acting THR 4EL Theatre Elective 400 Level 199840
DRA 391 Costume History & Design THR 3480 Costume Design 199840
DRA 381 Theatre Org & Management THR 3EL Theatre Elective 300 Level 199840

Source: DARS ODS Page 22 of 89



Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

DRA 372

DRA 371

DRA 354

DRA 353

DRA 352

DRA 351

DRA 333

DRA 332

DRA 331

DRA 326

DRA 325

DRA 321

DRA 319

DRA 318

DRA 317

Title

Scene Design I

Scene Design |

Puppet Production

Children's Theatre

Creative Dramatics

Theatre Makeup

Directing in Hs Productn

Advanced Directing

Principles of Directing

Voice & Movement

Intermediate Acting

Contemporary Drama

Nw Cultr:Theatre of East

African Ameri Theatreii

Society & Minority Theat

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

THR 3440
THR 3EL

THR 1030
THR 3EL

ZTEC 3EL

THR 3EL

THR 1010

THR 2420
THR 3EL

THR 3EL

THR 3EL

THR 3710

THR 2640
THR 3EL

THR 2620

THR 3EL

ZHUM 3EN

THR 3EU

THR 3EU

Title

Stage Design
Theatre Elective 300 Level

Stagecraft
Theatre Elective 300 Level

Technical Elective 300 Level

Theatre Elective 300 Level

Creative Process

Makeup for The Actor
Theatre Elective 300 Level

Theatre Elective 300 Level

Theatre Elective 300 Level

Directing |

Voice and Movement
Theatre Elective 300 Level

Acting Il

Theatre Elective 300 Level

Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 300 L

Multicult Theatre 300 Lvl Ele

Multicult Theatre 300 Lvl Ele

Beg Term End Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term  College / Major
DRA 316 Plays in Performance llI THR 3EL Theatre Elective 300 Level 199840

DRA 315 Plays in Performance Il THR 3EL Theatre Elective 300 Level 199840

DRA 314 Plays in Performances | THR 3EL Theatre Elective 300 Level 199840

DRA 311 Drama and Film THR 3EL Theatre Elective 300 Level 199840

DRA 301 Lighting Design THR 1040 Stage Lighting & Sound 199840

DRA 300 Stage Management THR 3EL Theatre Elective 300 Level 199840

DRA 225 Princs of Acting-Tv Film THR 2610 Acting | 199840 200740
DRA 216 Black Theatre THR 2EL Theatre Elective 200 Level 199840

DRA 213 Hist of The Theatre lll THR 2EL Theatre Elective 200 Level 199840

DRA 212 Hist of The Theatre Il THR 2EL Theatre Elective 200 Level 199840

DRA 211 History of The Theatre | THR 2EL Theatre Elective 200 Level 199840

DRA 210 Theatre Review Lab THR 2EL Theatre Elective 200 Level 199840

DRA 200 Intro Technical Theatre THR 2EL Theatre Elective 200 Level 199840 200710
DRA 115 Overcom Stage Fright Lab THR 1EL Theatre Elective 100 Level 199840

DRA 111 Theatre Appreciation THR 1100 Introduction to Theatre 199840

DRA 101 Production Practicum THR 3800 Production Acting 199840 200740

Source: DARS ODS Page 24 of 89



Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

ECE 415 Math Instr Presch & Prim
ECE 403 Tchg Yng Chid W/Mil/Mod
ECE 403 Tchg Yng Chid W/Mil/Mod
ECE 300 Intro Erly Childhood Edu

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

Cl 4510

SPED 3220
SPED 4EL

SPED 4010

CIEC 3200

Title

Math for The Young Child

Atypical Devel-Early Childhoo
Special Ed. Elective 400 Leve

Atyp Devl-E Child:Implication

Ece: Philosophy & Practice

Beg Term End Term

199840

199840 200710

200730

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar Report Produced on 4/11/2012

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term  College / Major
ECN 202 Prin of Microeconomics ECON 1200 Principles of Microeconomics 200710
ECN 201 Prin of Macroeconomics ECON 1150 Principles of Macroeconomics 200710
ECN 202 Prin of Microeconomics ECON 1200 Principles of Microeconomics 199340 199830
ECN 201 Prin of Macroeconomics ECON 1150 Principles of Macroeconomics 199240 199830
ECN 100 Econ Concepts and Issues ECON 1010 Intro to Economic Issues 199440 199830
ECN 496 Independent Study Econ ECON 4920 Readings 200040
ECN 494 Special Topics in Econ ECON 4980 Current Economic Problems 200040
ECN 482 International Economics ECON 4510 Interntl Economics | 199840

ECON 4EL Economics Elective 400 Level
ECN 474 Enviro & Nat Resour Econ ECON 4EL Economics Elective 400 Level 199840

ECON 3240 Environmental & Nat Res
ECN 470 Urban Economics ECON 3600 Urban Economics 199840

ECON 4EL Economics Elective 400 Level
ECN 450 Economics of Law ECON 3070 Economics and Law 199840

ECON 4EL Economics Elective 400 Level

ECON WAC Econ - Writing Intensive
ECN 440 Bus Fluctuations & Forca ECON 4100 Business Cycles 199840 200030
ECN 415 Hist of Economic Thought ECON 4450 History of Economic Thought 199840
ECN 391 Consumer Economics ECON 3030 Consumer Economics 199840

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

ECN 360 Public Sector Economics
ECN 355 Money & Banking

ECN 350 Econ of Crime & Punishmt
ECN 333 Economics of Health Care
ECN 322 Stats & Econometrics
ECN 316 Comparative Economic Sys
ECN 302 Intermediate Microecon
ECN 301 Intermediate Macroecon
ECN 202 Prin of Microeconomics
ECN 201 Prin of Macroeconomics

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

ECON 4660
ECON 3EL

ECON 2120
ECON 3EL

ECON 3080
ECON 3EL

ECON 4750
ECON 3EL

ECON 2810

ECON 3500

ECON 3200

ECON 3150

ECON 1200

ECON 1150

Title

Public Finance Economics
Economics Elective 300 Level

Money and Banking
Economics Elective 300 Level

Economics of Crime
Economics Elective 300 Level

Health Economics
Economics Elective 300 Level

Business Econ Stat

Comparative Economic Systems

Intermediate Micro Theory

Intermediate Macro Theory

Principles of Microeconomics

Principles of Macroeconomics

Beg Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

End Term

200640

200640

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

EDB#302

EDB#200

EDB 101

EDB 085

EDB#302

EDB#300

EDB#300

EDB#200

EDL 311

EDL 300

EET 202

EET 415
EET 416

EET 330
EET 331

EET 320

EET 315
EET 316

Title

Psych Foundations of Edu

Teaching as A Profession

Developmental Reading

Basic Dev Reading

Psych Foundations of Edu

Educational Technology

Educational Technology

Teaching as A Profession

Emergent Literacy

Phonics Assessmt & Instr

Fund of Digital Systems

Electronic Cir,Sgnl&Sys
Elctrnc Cir,Sgnl&Sys Lab

Adyv Circuit Analysis
Adyv Circuit Analysis Lab

Embedded Microprocessors

Microproc & Digit Sys Ds
Microproc/Digit Sys Lab

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

EDP 3200

EDU 1700

ZRDG DEV

ZRDG DEV

EDP 3210

CIET 2020

ETPT 2020

CIEC 1900
CIEC 2900

Cl 3460

Cl 3430

EET 2210

EET 4150

EET 3250

EET 4250

EET 3350

Title

Applied Psych for Teachers

Introduction to Education

Developmental Reading Skills

Developmental Reading Skills

Child Dev-Early Child Educato

Tech & Mitmedia-Edu Environme

Tech & Mitmedia-Edu Environme

Ece Linking Seminar |
Ece Linking Seminar Il

Intern Sem:Lit&Read Devel Y C

Intern Sem:Word Id for Ece

Digital Logic Fundamentals

Analog Systems Design

Network Analysis

Microcomputer Architecture

Digital Systems Design

Beg Term

200830

200810

199040

199540

199840

199840

200810

199840

199840

199840

200830

199840

199840

199840

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

199830

199730

200810

200740

200810

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo
Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term  College / Major
ELE 313 Electric Circuits | EECS 2340 Electric Circuits for Nonmajo 199340 199830

Source: DARS ODS Page 29 of 89



Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

ENG 322

ENG 321

ENG 342

ENG 321
ENG 322

ENG 100

ENG 314

ENG 311

ENG 303

ENG 300

ENG 280

ENG 215

ENG 213

ENG 211

ENG 207

ENG 206

ENG 205

Title

BRITISH LITERATURE I

BRITISH LITERATURE |

SURVEY OF AMERICAN
LITERATURE

British Literature |
British Literature Il

Intensive College Writing |

Intro to English Lang.

Intro to English Ling.

Creative Writing

Writing About Literature

Classic Lit in Translati

Experience of Fiction

Experience of Drama

Experience of Poetry

Black Masterpieces

Lit & American Culture

European & British Maste

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

ENGL 2740

ENGL 2740

ENGL 2760

ENGL 2740

ENGL 1110

ENGL 3150

ENGL 3000

ENGL 3010

ENGL 2800

ENGL 3760

ENGL 2710

ENGL 2720

ENGL 2730

ENGL 2EU

ZLIT 2EL

ZLIT 2EL

Title

British Lit: Rdgs and Analysi

British Lit: Rdgs and Analysi

American Lit: Rdgs and Anlysi

British Lit: Rdgs and Analysi

College Composition |

Linguistic Principles

Human Language

Creative Writing

Writing About Literature

Euro Lit to Renaissance

Reading Fiction

Reading Drama

Reading Poetry

Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le

Literature 2000 Level Electiv

Literature 2000 Level Electiv

Beg Term

200810

200910

200830

200810

201040

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

200840

200840

200840

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

ENG 201

ENG 102

ENG 101

ENG 85

ENG 80

ENG 375

ENG 374

ENG 372

ENG 371

ENG 370

ENG 364

ENG 361

ENG 360

ENG 355

ENG 352

Title

Inter.Expository Writing

English 1l

English 1

Sent Gram/Comp |l

Sent/Gram/Comp |

Major Author

Milton

Shakespeare |l

Shakespeare |

Chaucer

Popular Culture

Classical Rhetoric

Studies in Literary Crit

Maj Theme/Genres

Studies in Poetry

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course Title

ENGL 2010 Advanced Composition

ENGL 1130 Coll Comp Il-Books/Ideas
ENGL 1110 College Composition |

ZESL DEV Develop. English as 2nd Langu
ZESL DEV Develop. English as 2nd Langu
ZLIT 3EL Literature 3000 Level Electiv
ENGL 4820 Milton

ENGL 3EL English Elective 300 Level

ENGL 4810 Shakespeare Il

ENGL 3EL English Elective 300 Level
ENGL 3810 Shakespeare |
ENGL 3EL English Elective 300 Level

ENGL 4800 Chaucer

ENGL 3EL English Elective 300 Level
ZLIT 3EL Literature 3000 Level Electiv
ZWRG 3EL General Writing Elect 300 Lev
ENGL 4780 Principles of Lit Crit

ENGL 4EL English Elective 400 Level
ZLIT 3EL Literature 3000 Level Electiv
ZLIT 3EL Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Beg Term

199440

199040

199040

200040

200040

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

200040

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

199830

199830

199830

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

ENG 351 Studies in Drama

ENG 350 Studies in Fiction

ENG 348 Studies in Multicult Lit
ENG 347 Studies African-Amer Lit
ENG 346 Studies in Amer Fiction
ENG 345 Studies in American Lit
ENG 342 Survey of American Lit
ENG 335 Studs-20th Cent Brit Lit
ENG 334 Studs-19th Cent Brit Lit
ENG 333 Studs-18th Cent Brit Lit
ENG 332 Studies- Renaissance Lit
ENG 331 Studies in Medieval Lit
ENG 330 Studies in Ancient Lit
ENG 322 British Literature Il

ENG 321 British Literature |

ENG 320 Classical Lit in Transla

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

ZLIT 3EL

ZLIT 3EL

ZLIT 3EU

ZLIT 3EU

ZLIT 3EL

ZLIT 3EL

ZLIT 3EL

ZLIT 3EL

ZLIT 3EL

ZLIT 3EL

ZLIT 3EL

ZLIT 3EL

ZLIT 3EL

ZLIT 3EL

ZLIT 3EL

ENGL 3760
ENGL 3EL

Title

Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Literature 3000 Elec. Multi-C

Literature 3000 Elec. Multi-C

Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Literature 3000 Level Electiv

Euro Lit to Renaissance
English Elective 300 Level

Beg Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

200710

200740

200840

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo
Course Title Course Title
ENG 312 Modern English Grammar LING 3170 Syntax
LING 3EL Linguistics Elective 3000 Lev
ENG 311 Intro to English Ling. LING 3150 Linguistic Principles
LING 3EL Linguistics Elective 3000 Lev
ENG 309 Writing Center Practicum ZTEC 3EL Technical Elective 300 Level
ENG 308 Composition Theory ENGL 4090 Current Writing Theory
ENGL 4EL English Elective 400 Level
ENG 307 Style ZWRG 3EL General Writing Elect 300 Lev
ENG 304 Creative Wrtg for Teachr ZTEC 3EL Technical Elective 300 Level
ENG 303 Creative Writing ENGL 3010 Creative Writing
ENGL 3EL English Elective 300 Level
ENG 302 Rhetoric of The Law ZTEC 3EL Technical Elective 300 Level
ENG 301 Adv Expository Writing ENGL 2010 Advanced Composition
ENGL 3EL English Elective 300 Level
ENG 300 Writing About Literature ENGL 2800 Writing About Literature
ENGL 2EL English Elective 200 Level
ENG 280 Classic Lit in Translati ENGL 3760 Euro Lit to Renaissance
ENGL 2EL English Elective 200 Level
ENG 271 Shakespeare & Film ZLIT 2EL Literature 2000 Level Electiv
ENG 260 Lang, Society & Culture ENGL 3000 Human Language
ENG 241 Fiction & Drama ZLIT 2EL Literature 2000 Level Electiv

Beg Term End Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

200040

199840

200040

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

200040

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

ENG 240

ENG 210

ENG 209

ENG 208

ENG 207

ENG 206

ENG 204

ENG 106

ENG 105

ENG 102

ENG 101

ENG 101

Title

Poetry

Native Ameri Literature

Bible as Literature

Womanism/Feminism

Black Masterpieces

Lit & American Culture

Nonwestern Literature

Writing Center Il

Writing Center |

English 1l

English 1

English 1

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

ENGL 2730
ZLIT 2EL

ZLIT 2EU

ZLIT 2EL

ZLIT 2EU

ZLIT 2EU

ZLIT 2EL

ZLIT 3EN

ZSTK DEV

ZSTK DEV

ENGL 1130

ENGL 1110
ZARS 1EL

ENGL 1110
ZARS 1EL

Title

Reading Poetry
Literature 2000 Level Electiv

Literature 2000 Elec. Multi-C

Literature 2000 Level Electiv

Literature 2000 Elec. Multi-C

Literature 2000 Elec. Multi-C

Literature 2000 Level Electiv

Literature 3000 Elec. Multi-C

Develop Study Skills Elective

Develop Study Skills Elective

Coll Comp Il-Books/Ideas

College Composition |
Arts & Science Elective 100 L

College Composition |
Arts & Science Elective 100 L

Beg Term End Term

199840

200040

200040

200040

199840

199840

200040

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

College / Major

AS

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

ESC 201

ESC 202

ESC 310

ESC 282

ESC 482

ESC 211

ESC 202

ESC 201

ESC 101

ESC 321

ESC 315

ESC 310

ESC 301

ESC 282

ESC 270

ESC 250

ESC 211

Title

Statics

Dynamics

Engr Statistics & Probab

Engineering Economy

Engineering Economy

Strength of Materials

Dynamics

Statics

Graphical Concepts/Cad

Thermodynamics |

Electrical Eng Concepts

Engr Statistics & Probab

Fluid Mechanics

Engineering Economy

Materials Science & Eng

Diff Equations for Engrs

Strength of Materials

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

CIVE 1150

MIME 2300

MIME 4000

MIME 2600

MIME 2600

CIVE 1160

MIME 2300

CIVE 1150

MIME 1100

MIME 3400

EECS 2340

MIME 4000

MIME 3430

MIME 2600

MIME 1650

MATH 3860

CIVE 1160
ZENG 2EL

Title

Engineering Mechanics: Static

Engineering Dynamics

Engineering Statistics |

Engineering Economics

Engineering Economics

Engr. Mech:Strength of Materi

Engineering Dynamics

Engineering Mechanics: Static

Introduction to CAD

Intro to Thermal Sciences

Electric Circuits for Nonmajo

Engineering Statistics |

Fluid Mechanics

Engineering Economics

Materials Science & Engineeri

Elem Diff Equations

Engr. Mech:Strength of Materi
Engineering Elective 200 Leve

Beg Term

200540

200540

200540

200540

198940

198940

198940

198940

198940

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

End Term

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

200530

200530

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

ESC 203

ESC 202

ESC 201

ESC 151

ESC 120

ESC 101

ESC 100

ESC 310

ESC 282

ESC 310

ESC 310

ESC 321

ESC 315

ESC 310

ESC 301

ESC 282

Title

Statics and Dynamics

Dynamics

Statics

C Programming

Intro to Eng. Design

Graphical Concepts/Cad

New Student Orientation

Engr Statistics & Probab

Engineering Economy

Engr Statistics & Probab

Engr Statistics & Probab

Thermodynamics |

Electrical Eng Concepts

Engr Statistics & Probab

Fluid Mechanics

Engineering Economy

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course Title

MET 2100 Statics for Technology

MIME 2300 Engineering Dynamics

CIVE 1150 Engineering Mechanics: Static
EECS 1050 Intro to Computing in C/C++
EECS 1EL Elec.Eng. Elective 100 Level
MIME 1000 Orientation to Me & le

ZENG 1EL Engineering Elective 100 Leve
MIME 1100 Introduction to CAD

ENGT 1000 Engineering Tech-Orientation

ENGT 3010 Applied Stats & Design of Exp

CET 2980 Special Topics

ENGT 3010 Applied Stats & Design of Exp

ENGT 3010 Applied Stats & Design of Exp

MET 2120 Strength of Materials for Tec

ENGT 3050 Fundamentals of Electricity

ENGT 3010 Applied Stats & Design of Exp

MET 4100 Applied Fluid Mechanics

CET 2980 Special Topics

Beg Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

200440

199840

199840

199840

199840

200040

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

200530

200530

EN CET

EN CET

EN CSET

EN ELCT

EN MCHT

EN MCHT

EN MCHT

EN MCHT

EN MCHT

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo
Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term  College / Major
ESC 270 Materials Science & Eng ENGT 3040 Applied Materials Science 199840 EN MCHT
ESC 250 Diff Equations for Engrs ENGT 3020 Applied Engineering Mathemati 199840 EN MCHT
ESC 211 Strength of Materials MET 2120 Strength of Materials for Tec 199840 EN MCHT
ESC 202 Dynamics MET 3400 Applied Dynamics 199840 EN MCHT
ESC 201 Statics MET 2100 Statics for Technology 199840 EN MCHT
ESC 101 Graphical Concepts/Cad MET 1250 CADD 199840 EN MCHT
ESE#400 Tchng Stdnts of Var Abil SPED 2040 Perspectives-Field of Excepti 200810
ESE 404 Teaching Students of SPED 2040 Perspectives-Field of Excepti 200810

Varying
ESE 400 Tchng Stdnts of Var Abil SPED 3220 Atypical Devel-Early Childhoo 199840 200710

SPED 4EL Special Ed. Elective 400 Leve

ESE 400 Tchng Stdnts of Var Abil SPED 4010 Atyp Devl-E Child:Implication 200730 200740
EST 370 Practicum Erly Chid Edu CIEC 4480 Integrative Fld Exp:Best Prac 200040
EVS 206 Intro Evnironmntl Scienc ZNSC 2EL Natural Science Elective 200 200040

Source: DARS ODS Page 37 of 89



Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

FIN 471 Life and Health Insurance
FIN 360 Financial Markets and Institu
FIN 201 Personal Financial Planning
FIN 353 Introduction to Investments
FIN 351 Intro to Financial Mgmt

FIN 351 Intro to Financial Mgmt

FRN 275 Francophone Af. Lit.

GAD 250 Business Communication

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

FINA 3610
FINA 3EL

FINA 4090

FINA 2000

FINA 3480

FINA 3040
FINA 3EL

BUAD 3040
FINA 3EL

AFST 2EN

BMGT 1500

Title

Life and Health Insurance
Finance Elective 3000 Level

Fina Markets and Institutions

Personal Investing

Investments

Principles of Financial Mgmt
Finance Elective 300 Level

Principles of Financial Mgmt
Finance Elective 300 Level

Multicult Africana Stdy.200 L

Workplace Comm & Presentation

Beg Term End Term

200640

199640

199640

199640

199840 200230

200240

199440 199830

200540

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

GEO 150
GEO 151

GEO 304
GEO 305

GEO 100
GEO 101

GEO 209

GEO 170

GEO 140

GEO 101

GEO 460
GEO 461

GEO 444
GEO 445

GEO 444

GEO 445

GEO 427

GEO 425

GEO 424

Title

Geological History of the Ear

MINERALOGY
MINERALOGY LABORATORY

Intro to Geology
Intro to Geology Lab

Physical Geography

Origin & Hist of Life

Devel of Contin & Oceans

Intro to Geology Lab

Geomorphology
Geomorphology Lab

Hydrogeology
Hydrogeology Lab

Hydrogeology

Hydrogeology Lab

Adv Tops in Geo Info Sys

Geographic Info Sys Lab

Intro Geo Info Sys & Rem

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course Title

EEES 1030 Historical Geology

EEES 1040 Historical Geology Lab
EEES 2210 Mineralogy

EEES 1010 Physical Geology

EEES 1020 Intro Geology Lab

GEPL 2040 World Regional Geography
GEOL 1EL Geology Elective 100 Level
GEOL 1EL Geology Elective 100 Level

GEOL 1010 Physical Geology

GEOL 1020 Introductory Geology Lab
EEES 3100 Surficial Processes

EEES 4EL Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 400 E
EEES 4410 Hydrogeology

EEES 4EL Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 400 E
EEES 4EL Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 400 E
EEES 4EL Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 400 E
GEPL 4EL Geography Elective 400 Level
GEPL 4EL Geography Elective 400 Level
GEPL 4EL Geography Elective 400 Level

Beg Term

200830

200830

200710

199440

199440

199440

199440

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

End Term

199830

199830

199830

199830

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

GEO 421

GEO 420

GEO 408

GEO 404

GEO 359

GEO 358

GEO 354

GEO 350

GEO 320
GEO 321

GEO 314

GEO 312
GEO 313

GEO 306
GEO 307

GEO 306

GEO 307

GEO 305

GEO 304

Title

Rivers & Watershed Lab

Rivs/Watersheds Ne Ohio

Enviro Geol for Teachers

Environ Sci for Teachers

Field Geol/Clev Area Lab

Field Geol of Clev Area

Geochemistry

Intro to Oceanography

Structural Geology
Structural Geology Lab

Paleoecology

Sedimentation & Stratigr
Sed & Stratigraphy Lab

Petrology
Petrology Lab

Petrology

Petrology Lab

Mineralogy Lab

Mineralogy

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

EEES 4EL

EEES 4EL

ZTEC 4EL

ZTEC 4EL

EEES 3EL

EEES 3EL

EEES 3EL

EEES 3100

EEES 3320

EEES 4000

EEES 3200
EEES 3EL

EEES 2220
EEES 3EL

EEES 3EL

EEES 3EL

EEES 3EL

EEES 2210

Title

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 400 E

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 400 E

Technical Elective 400 Level

Technical Elective 400 Level

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 300 E

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 300 E

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 300 E

Oceanography & Water Resource

Structural Geology

Invertebrate Paleontology

Stratigraphy & Sedimentology
Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 300 E

Megascopic Petrology
Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 300 E

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 300 E

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 300 E

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 300 E

Mineralogy

Beg Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

End Term

200640

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

GEO 230 Natural Resources

GEO 223 Map Intrp & Vs of Space
GEO 210 The Earth & Human Affair
GEO 203 Paleontology Lab

GEO 202 Princs of Paleontology
GEO 170 Origin & Hist of Life

GEO 150 Geological Hist of Earth
GEO 140 Devel of Contin & Oceans
GEO 106 Intro to Meteorology

GEO 106 Intro to Meteorology

GEO 101 Intro to Geology Lab

GEO 100 Intro to Geology

HCA 420 Mgmt of Health Care Orgs
HCA 301 American Health Care Org

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

EEES 2EL

GEPL 2EL

EEES 1050

EEES 2EL

EEES 2EL

EEES 1EL

EEES 1040
EEES 1EL

EEES 1EL

GEPL 3540

GEPL 4540

EEES 1020

EEES 1010

ZTEC 4EL

HCAR 4500

Title

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 200 E

Geography Elective 200 Level

Geol Hazards & The Environmen

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 200 E

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 200 E

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 100 E

Historical Geology Lab
Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 100 E

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 100 E

Weather and Climate

Weather and Climate

Intro Geology Lab

Physical Geology

Technical Elective 400 Level

Health Care Information Syste

Beg Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

200640

199840

199840

200040

200040

End Term

200630

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

HED 480

HED 477

HED 476

HED 475

HED 474

HED 473

HED 472

HED 471

HED 470

HED 461

HED 460

HED 451

HED 450

HED 359

HED 210

HED 200

Title

Practicum in Health

Socl Issues & Needs Nutr

Teaching Nutrition

Nutrition & Phys Activty

Stress Management

Teaching Human Sexuality

Consumer Health

Substance Abuse Educatn

Pathophysiology of Disea

Meths & Matls HIth Educ

Founds of Coord Sch Hith

Org/Admin Comm Hith Prog

Theories in Hith Ed/Beha

Principles of Health Edu

Personal Health

Frst Aid & Emergncy Care

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course

HEAL 4EL

HEAL 4EL

HEAL 4EL

HEAL 4EL

HEAL 4EL

HEAL 3700

HEAL 3200

HEAL 3300

HEAL 4EL

HEAL 4300

HEAL 4EL

HEAL 2700
HEAL 4EL

HEAL 4EL

HEAL 2000
HEAL 3EL

HEAL 2500

HEAL 1500

Title

Health Ed. Elective 400 Level

Health Ed. Elective 400 Level

Health Ed. Elective 400 Level

Health Ed. Elective 400 Level

Health Ed. Elective 400 Level

Found of Human Sexuality

Consumer Health

Drug Awareness

Health Ed. Elective 400 Level

Instru Programs in Health

Health Ed. Elective 400 Level

Community Health
Health Ed. Elective 400 Level

Health Ed. Elective 400 Level

Foundations of Health Educati
Health Ed. Elective 300 Level

Personal Health

First Aid

Beg Term End Term
200040
200040
200040
200040
200040
200040
200040
200040
200040
200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

HIS 111
HIS 112

HIS 111

HIS 112

HIS 216

HIS 215

HIS 165

HIS 112

HIS 111

HIS 102

HIS 101

HIS 393

HIS 382

HIS 377

HIS 376

HIS 376

Title

U.S. History to 1877
U.S. History Since 1877

U.S. History to 1877

U.S. History Since 1877

Hist Blac Amer Sinc 1877

Hist Black Ameri to 1877

Intro-Latin America

U.S. History Since 1877

U.S. History to 1877

Western Civiliaztion Il

Western Civilization |

Special Topics in Hist

Orgs/Conseqs of Totl War

History of Islamic Civil

Modern Africa Since 1800

Modern Africa Since 1800

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

HIST 2010
HIST 2020

HIST 2010

HIST 2020

HIST 3260

HIST 3250

HIST 1100

HIST 1040

HIST 1030

HIST 1020

HIST 1010

HIST 3EL

HIST 3EL

HIST 3EN

HIST 4580
HIST 3EL

HIST 3640
HIST 3EL

Title

America to 1865
America from 1865

America to 1865

America From 1865

Afr-Amer Hist From 1865

Afr-Amer History to 1865

Latin Amer Civilizations

America From 1865

America to 1865

Europe From 1600

Europe to 1600

History Elective 300 Level

History Elective 300 Level

Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 300 L

Africa Since 1800
History Elective 300 Level

Africa From 1800
History Elective 300 Level

Beg Term

200730

200730

200730

199440

199440

199740

199040

199040

199440

199540

199840

199840

199840

199840

200440

End Term

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

200430

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

HIS 375

HIS 375

HIS 374

HIS 373

HIS 367

HIS 366

HIS 365

HIS 362

HIS 361

HIS 360

HIS 359

HIS 358

HIS 357

Title

Pre-Colonial Africa-1800

Pre-Colonial Africa-1800

Rev Movemts in Mod China

Contemp Jpn in Hist Pers

Modern Latin America

Colonial Latin America

Comparative Slavery

Modern Eastern Europe

History of Modern Russia

History of Russia -1900

Technology & Society

Science & Society

Maritime History

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

HIST 4570
HIST 3EL

HIST 3630
HIST 3EL

HIST 2730
HIST 3EL

HIST 2710
HIST 3EL

HIST 3EL
HIST 3210

HIST 3200
HIST 3EL

HIST 4430
HIST 3EL

HIST 3EL

HIST 4680
HIST 3EL

HIST 4660
HIST 3EL

HIST 3EL

HIST 3EL

HIST 3EL

Title

Africa to 1800
History Elective 300 Level

Africa to 1800
History Elective 300 Level

The Chinese Revolution
History Elective 300 Level

Postwar Japan
History Elective 300 Level

History Elective 300 Level
Modern Latin America

Colonial Latin America
History Elective 300 Level

Slavery in America
History Elective 300 Level

History Elective 300 Level

20th Century Russia
History Elective 300 Level

Imperial Russia 1700-1917
History Elective 300 Level

History Elective 300 Level

History Elective 300 Level

History Elective 300 Level

Beg Term End Term

199840 200430

200440

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

HIS 356

HIS 355

HIS 354

HIS 352

HIS 351

HIS 350

HIS 349

HIS 346

HIS 345

HIS 344

HIS 343

HIS 342

HIS 341

Title

Hist of European Fascism

War & Society 1500-1870

European Women's History

20 Cent Europe 1914-Pres

Soc/Eco Hist 19 Cent Eur

Golden Age Spain

France & The French Revo

17 & 18 Century Europe

Church, St & Soc in Euro

The Renaissance

Soc Hist of Black Death

Late Middle Ages

Early Middle Ages

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

HIST 3EL

HIST 3EL

HIST 3EL

HIST 4100
HIST 3EL

HIST 4090
HIST 3EL

HIST 3EL

HIST 3560
HIST 3EL

HIST 4060
HIST 3EL

HIST 4040
HIST 3EL

HIST 4030
HIST 3EL

HIST 3EL

HIST 3110
HIST 3EL

HIST 3100
HIST 3EL

Title

History Elective 300 Level

History Elective 300 Level

History Elective 300 Level

Europe Since World War |
History Elective 300 Level

Europe, 1850-1918
History Elective 300 Level

History Elective 300 Level

Early Modern France
History Elective 300 Level

Age of Absolutism
History Elective 300 Level

Europe 16th-17th Cent
History Elective 300 Level

Europe 14th-15th Cent
History Elective 300 Level

History Elective 300 Level

European Middle Ages Il
History Elective 300 Level

European Middle Ages |
History Elective 300 Level

Beg Term End Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

HIS 336

HIS 336

HIS 331

HIS 330

HIS 328

HIS 328

HIS 327

HIS 326

HIS 325

HIS 324

HIS 323

HIS 322

HIS 321

Title

Tudor/Stu Engl 1450-1688

Tudor/Stu Engl 1450-1688

History of Rome

History of Greece

History of Business

History of Business

Amer Sexl Polit & Commnt

Blackness Through Ages

African-Amer Since 1945

Black Is/Black Ain'T

Amer People in 20th Cent

Recent American History

United States 1901-1939

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course Title

HIST 4130 Tudor England

HIST 4140 Stuart England

HIST 3130 Tudor England

HIST 3140 Stuart England

HIST 2060 Ancient Rome

HIST 3EL History Elective 300 Level
HIST 2050 Ancient Greece

HIST 3EL History Elective 300 Level
HIST 4380 Business & Amer Society
HIST 3EL History Elective 300 Level
HIST 3EL History Elective 300 Level
HIST 3380 Business & American Society
HIST 3EU Multi-Cult Us Elective 300 Le
HIST 4420 Topics in Afr-Amer Hist
HIST 3EL History Elective 300 Level
HIST 4420 Topics in Afr-Amer Hist
HIST 3EL History Elective 300 Level
HIST 4420 Topics in Afr-Amer Hist
HIST 3EL History Elective 300 Level
HIST 3EL History Elective 300 Level
HIST 3EL History Elective 300 Level
HIST 3EL History Elective 300 Level

Beg Term

199840

200440

199840

199840

199840

200440

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

End Term

200430

200430

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

HIS 318

HIS 317

HIS 314

HIS 313

HIS 312

HIS 311

HIS 310

HIS 309

HIS 308

HIS 307

HIS 306

HIS 305

HIS 304

HIS 303

Title

Hist of Family in Amer

Civil War & Reconstructn

Intro to Amer Studies

18th-Century America

17th Century America

Intro to Public History

Indians in Amer History

Amer Immigration History

20th-Cent Amer Labor His

History of Cleveland

History of Ohio

Soc Thought of Afro-Amer

U.S. Urban History

Recent U.S. Social Hist

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course

HIST 3EU

HIST 4250
HIST 3EL

HIST 3EL

HIST 4220
HIST 3EL

HIST 4200
HIST 3EL

HIST 4830
HIST 3EL

HIST 2340
HIST 3EL

HIST 3EL

HIST 4450
HIST 3EL

HIST 3EL

HIST 3290
HIST 3EL

HIST 4EU

HIST 3EL

HIST 3EU

Title

Multi-Cult Us Elective 300 Le

Civil War & Reconstruction
History Elective 300 Level

History Elective 300 Level

The American Revolution
History Elective 300 Level

Colonial Foundations of Us
History Elective 300 Level

Theory of Public History
History Elective 300 Level

American Indian History
History Elective 300 Level

History Elective 300 Level

United States and Latin Ameri
History Elective 300 Level

History Elective 300 Level

Ohio History
History Elective 300 Level

Multi-Cult Us Elective 400 Le

History Elective 300 Level

Multi-Cult Us Elective 300 Le

Beg Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

200040

End Term

200630

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

HIS 302

HIS 301

HIS 300

HIS 284

HIS 227

HIS 216

HIS 215

HIS 175

HIS 165

HIS 112

HIS 112

HIS 111

HIS 111

Title

Hist -Amer Polit Parties

Am Cultural Hist 1865-Pr

Everyday Life-Early Amer

History of Women

Power, Authority & Soc

Hist Blac Amer Sinc 1877

Hist Black Ameri to 1877

Intro to African History

Intro-Latin America

U.S. History Since 1877

U.S. History Since 1877

U.S. History to 1877

U.S. History to 1877

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

HIST 3EL

HIST 3410
HIST 3EL

HIST 3400
HIST 3EL

HIST 2EU

HIST 2EN

HIST 3260
HIST 2EL

HIST 3250
HIST 2EL

HIST 1110
HIST 1EL

HIST 1100
HIST 1EL

HIST 1040
HIST 1EL

HIST 2020
HIST 1EL

HIST 1030
HIST 1EL

HIST 2010
HIST 1EL

Title

History Elective 300 Level

Amer Social & Cult Hist Il
History Elective 300 Level

Amer Social & Cult Hist |
History Elective 300 Level

Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le

Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 200 L

Afr-Amer Hist From 1865
History Elective 200 Level

Afr-Amer History to 1865
History Elective 200 Level

African Civilization
History Elective 100 Level

Latin Amer Civilizations
History Elective 100 Level

America From 1865
History Elective 100 Level

America From 1865
History Elective 100 Level

America to 1865
History Elective 100 Level

America to 1865
History Elective 100 Level

Beg Term

200040

199840

199840

199840

200040

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

200440

199840

200440

End Term

200430

200710

200430

200710

College / Major
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

HIS 102

HIS 101

HPR 450

HPR 101

HSC 305

HSC 203

HSC 381

IST 450

IST 203

Title

Western Civiliaztion Il

Western Civilization |

Microcomp Appls-HIth& Pe

Wellness as A Lifestyle

Culture and Health Care

Medical Terminology

Pathology

Web-Based Programming

Software Tools-Personal

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

HIST 1EL
HIST 1020

HIST 1010
HIST 1EL

ZTEC 4EL

ZTEC 1EL

ZSSC 3EL

HEAL 1800

KINE 2580

CMPT 1400
ZTEC 4EL

CMPT 1100

Title

History Elective 100 Level
Europe From 1600

Europe to 1600
History Elective 100 Level

Technical Elective 400 Level

Technical Elective 100 Level

Social Science Elec Lvl 3000

Medical Terminology

Human Pathophysiology-HIth Ca

Intro to Web Page Development
Technical Elective 400 Level

Microsoft Office Applications

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Beg Term End Term  College / Major

199840

199840

200040

200040

200540

200240

200540

199840

199840

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term  College / Major
LAT 101 Latin | LAT 1110 Elementary Latin | 199640
LAT 102 Latin Il LAT 1120 Elementary Latin Il 199640
LAT 111 Latin FLEX IA ZARS 1EL Arts & Sciences Elec 1000 Lvl 199640
LAT 111 Latin FLEX IA LAT 1110 Elementary Latin | 199640
LAT 112 Latin FLEX IB

LAT 112 Latin FLEX IB ZARS 1EL Arts & Sciences Elec 1000 Lvl 199640
LAT 113 Latin FLEX 1A ZARS 1EL Arts & Sciences Elec 1000 Lvl 199640
LAT 114 Latin FLEX 1IB ZARS 1EL Arts & Sciences Elec 1000 Lvl 199640
LAT 113 Latin FLEX IIA LAT 1120 Elementary Latin Il 199640
LAT 114 Latin FLEX 1IB
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

MCE 493 Thermal Systems Lab
MCE 492 Machine Systems Lab
MCE 461 Vibrations

MCE 430 Fluid Mechanics Il
MCE 424 Heat Transfer Il

MCE 423 Thermodynamics |l
MCE 393 Instrumentation & Meas
MCE 359 Machine Analysis |
MCE 360 Machine Analysis Il
MCE 362 Machine Design |
MCE 359 Machine Analysis |
MCE 360 Machine Analysis Il
MCE 359 Machine Analysis |
MCE 362 Machine Design |
MCE 360 Machine Analysis Il
MCE 362 Machine Design |
MCE 359 Machine Analysis |
MCE 360 Machine Analysis Il
MCE 362 Machine Design |
MCE 260 Kinematics

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

MIME 3470

MIME 3390

MIME 3370

MIME 3430

MIME 3440

MIME 3420

MIME 2000

MIME 3310
MIME 3320
ZENG 3EL

MIME 3310
ZENG 3EL

ZENG 3EL

MIME 3320
ZENG 3EL

ZENG 3EL

ZENG 3EL

ZENG 3EL

MIME 3300

Title

Thermal Science Laboratory

Mechanics and Vlbrations Lab

Mechanical Vlbrations

Fluid Mechanics

Heat Transfer

Thermodynamics

Statistics and Measurements L

Mechanical Design |
Mechanical Design Il
Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Mechanical Design |
Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Mechanical Design Il
Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Design-Analysis of Mech Syste

Beg Term

198940

198940

198940

198940

198940

198940

198940

198940

198940

198940

198940

198940

198940

198940

198940

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

MCE 483 Thermal Systems Lab
MCE 482 Machine Systems Lab
MCE 430 Fluid Mechanics Il

MCE 424 Heat Transfer Il

MCE 380 Instrumentn & Meas Lab
MCE 371 Vibrations

MCE 366 Machine Design |

MCE 365 Design of Machine Compts
MCE 324 Heat Transfer |

MCE 322 Thermodynamics |l
MCE 305 Kinematics

MCE 102 Tech Wrtg & Prof Comm

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

MIME 3470
ZENG 4EL

MIME 3390
ZENG 4EL

MIME 3430

MIME 4580

MIME 2000
ZENG 3EL

MIME 3370

MIME 3320

MIME 3310
ZENG 3EL

MIME 3440

MIME 3410

MIME 3300

ENGL 1930

Title

Thermal Science Laboratory
Engineering Elective 400 Leve

Mechanics and Vlbrations Lab
Engineering Elective 400 Leve

Fluid Mechanics

Design of Thermal Systems

Statistics and Measurements L
Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Mechanical Vibrations

Mechanical Design Il

Mechanical Design |
Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Heat Transfer

Thermodynamics |l

Design-Analysis of Mech Syste

Tech Writing for Engineers

Beg Term End Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

College / Major

EN

Report Produced on 4/11/2012
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

MET 480 Senior Design

MET 441 Finite Elements Analysis
MET 440 Thermodynamics

MET 430 Fluid Mechanics

MET 431 Fluid Mechanics Lab

MET 430 Fluid Mechanics

MET 431 Fluid Mechanics Lab

MET 410 Design of Machine Elems
MET 330 Advanced Dynamics

MET 320 Mechanics of Materials
MET 411 Mechan Measurement Lab
MET 320 Mechanics of Materials
MET 411 Mechan Measurement Lab
MET 310 Adv Manufacturing Proces

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

ZTEC 4EL

ZENG 4EL

MET 3100

MET 4100
ZENG 4EL

MET 4100

ZENG 4EL

MET 3200

MET 3400

MET 2120
ZENG 3EL

MET 2120

ZENG 3EL

ZENG 3EL

Title

Technical Elective 400 Level

Engineering Elective 400 Leve

Applied Thermodynamics

Applied Fluid Mechanics
Engineering Elective 400 Leve

Applied Fluid Mechanics

Engineering Elective 400 Leve

Mechanical Design |

Applied Dynamics

Strength of Materials for Tec
Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Strength of Materials for Tec

Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Engineering Elective 300 Leve

Beg Term End Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

MKT 301 Intro to Marketing

MKT 464 Marketing Strategy

MKT 464 Marketing Strategy

MKT 441 Advertising & Promo Mgmt
MKT 431 Marketing Research

MKT 420 Buyer Behavior

MKT 321 International Business
MKT 305 Marketing Management
MKT 301 Intro to Marketing

MKT 441 Advertising & Promo Mgmt
MKT 321 International Business
MKT 305 Marketing Management
MKT 301 Intro to Marketing

MKT 301 Intro to Marketing

MKT 301 Intro to Marketing

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

BUAD 3010

MKTG 4130

MKTG 4130
ZBUS 4EL

MARS 2010

MKTG 3880
ZBUS 4EL

MKTG 3850
ZBUS 4EL

MKTG 2080
ZBUS 3EL

MARS 2110

MARS 1010

MARS 2010

BUAD 2080
ZBUS 3EL

MARS 2110

MKTG 3010

BUAD 3010

MARS 1010

Title

Principles of Marketing

Mktg Anlys and Decision Makin

Mktg Anlys and Decision Makin
Business Elective 400 Level

Marketing Communication

Mktg Rsch and Data-Based Mgmt

Business Elective 400 Level

Buyer Behav and Relatnshp Mkt
Business Elective 400 Level

Global Environment of Bus
Business Elective 300 Level

Marketing Management

Marketing Principles

Marketing Communication

Global Environment of Busines
Business Elective 300 Level

Marketing Management

Principles of Marketing

Principles of Marketing

Marketing Principles

Beg Term

200540

200440

199440

198940

199440

199440

199640

198940

198940

199840

200240

199840

199840

200240

200740

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

199830

199830

199830

199830

200230

200530

BU BMGT

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar Report Produced on 4/11/2012

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term  College / Major
MKT 301 Intro to Marketing MARS 1010 Marketing Principles 200740 BU MARS
MKT 301 Intro to Marketing MARS 1010 Marketing Principles 199840 200740 uc

MLR 340 Personnel Managment BMGT 2030 Supervision 198940 199830

MLR 321 Organizational Behavior BMGT 1540 Organizational Behavior 198940 199830

MLR 301 Principles of Management BMGT 2010 Workplace Management 198940 199830

MLR 340 Personnel Managment BMGT 2030 Supervision 199840

MLR 321 Organizational Behavior BMGT 1540 Organizational Behavior 199840

MLR 301 Principles of Management MGMT 3030 Managerial & Behav Proc 199840 200230

MLR 301 Principles of Management BUAD 3030 Managerial/Behavioral Process 200240

MLR 340 Personnel Managment HURM 3220 Human Resource Management 199840 BU

MLR 301 Principles of Management BMGT 2010 Workplace Management 200740 BU BMGT
MLR 301 Principles of Management BMGT 2010 Workplace Management 200740 BU MARS
MLR 301 Principles of Management BMGT 2010 Workplace Management 199840 200740 uc

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

MTH 116

MTH 181
MTH 182

MTH 116

MTH 87

MTH 181

MTH 182

MTH 281

MTH 288

MTH 286

MTH 127

MTH 247

MTH 90

MTH 85

MTH 245

MTH 169

MTH 166

MTH 165

Title

Foundations of Quant Literacy

CALCULUS |
CALCULUS II

Mathematics for Liberal Arts

Bas Math/Alg for Lib Art

Calculus |

Calculus Il

Multivariable Calculus

Linear Algebra

Intro Differential Equat

Math for Elem School Teachers

Applied Statistics

Intermediate Algebra

Basic Algebra

Diff Equations

Precalculus Mathematics

Trig & Elem Functions

College Algebra

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

MATH 1180

MATH 1850
MATH 1860

MATH 1EL

MATH 0910

MATH 1850

MATH 1860

MATH 2850

MATH 1890

MATH 3860

MATH 1210

MATH 2EL

MATH DEV

MATH DEV

MATH 3860

MATH 1340

MATH 1330

MATH 1320

Title

Math for Liberal Arts

Calculus |
Calculus Il

Math Elective Lvl 1000

Elementary Algebra |

Calculus |

Calculus Il

Calculus Il

Elementary Linear Algebra

Elem Diff Equations

Math for Edu Majors |

Math Elective Lvl 2000

Developmental Math Course

Developmental Math Course

Elem Diff Equations

College Algebra and Trig

Trigonometry

College Algebra

Beg Term

200840

200830

199440

199840

200830

200830

200810

200810

200540

199840

200640

199340

199340

199740

199440

199440

199440

End Term

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

MTH 143 Intuitive Calculus

MTH 144 Discrete Mathematics
MTH 145

MTH 146

MTH 142 Algebra and Functions
MTH 141 Algebra and Functions
MTH 134 Math for Elem Teacher Il
MTH 133 Math for Elem Teachers |
MTH 130 Stat Concepts With Appli
MTH 117 Math for The Liberal Art
MTH 116 Math for The Liberal Art
MTH 286 Intro Differential Equat
MTH 281 Multivariable Calculus
MTH 182 Calculus 1l

MTH 181 Calculus |

MTH 168 Precalculus Math Il

MTH 167 Precalculus Math |

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

MATH 1260
MATH 1270

MATH 1EL

MATH 1EL

MATH 1220

MATH 1210

MATH 2600

MATH 1180

MATH 1180

MATH 3860
MATH 2EL

MATH 2850

MATH 1860

MATH 1850

MATH 1340

MATH 1320
MATH 1EL

Title

Modern Business Math |
Modern Business Math Il

Math Elective 100 Level

Math Elective 100 Level

Math for Edu Majors Il

Math for Edu Majors |

Intro to Statistics

Math for Liberal Arts

Math for Liberal Arts

Elem Diff Equations
Math Elective 200 Level

Calculus Il

Calculus Il

Calculus |

College Algebra and Trig

College Algebra
Math Elective 100 Level

Beg Term

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

200530

200740

200810

200810

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title

MTH 154 Mathematical Concepts 2a MATH 1760 Math for Life Sciences Il
MTH 155 Mathematical Concepts 2b MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level
MTH 156 Mathematical Concepts 2¢

MTH 154 Mathematical Concepts 2a MATH 1270 Modern Business Math |l
MTH 155 Mathematical Concepts 2b MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level
MTH 156 Mathematical Concepts 2¢

MTH 154 Mathematical Concepts 2a MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level
MTH 155 Mathematical Concepts 2b

MTH 154 Mathematical Concepts 2a MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level
MTH 156 Mathematical Concepts 2¢

MTH 155 Mathematical Concepts 2b MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level
MTH 156 Mathematical Concepts 2¢

MTH 154 Mathematical Concepts 2a MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level
MTH 155 Mathematical Concepts 2b MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level
MTH 156 Mathematical Concepts 2¢ MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level
MTH 151 Mathematical Concepts 1a MATH 1750 Math for Life Sciences |

MTH 152 Mathematical Concepts 1b

MTH 153 Mathematical Concepts 1c

MTH 151 Mathematical Concepts 1a MATH 1260 Modern Business Math |
MTH 152 Mathematical Concepts 1b

MTH 153 Mathematical Concepts 1¢

MTH 151 Mathematical Concepts 1a MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level
MTH 152 Mathematical Concepts 1b

Beg Term

199840

200540

200540

200540

200540

200540

200540

200540

199840

200540

200540

End Term

200530

200530

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term  College / Major

MTH 151 Mathematical Concepts 1a MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level 200540

MTH 153 Mathematical Concepts 1c

MTH 152 Mathematical Concepts 1b MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level 200540

MTH 153 Mathematical Concepts 1¢

MTH 151 Mathematical Concepts 1a MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level 200540

MTH 152 Mathematical Concepts 1b MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level 200540

MTH 153 Mathematical Concepts 1c MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level 200540

MTH 147 Statistical Cncpts W/App MATH 2600 Intro to Statistics 199840
MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level

MTH 119 Math for Liberal Arts Il MATH 1180 Math for Liberal Arts 199840 200630

MTH 118 Math for Liberal Arts | MATH 1180 Math for Liberal Arts 199840 200630
MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level

MTH 118 Math for Liberal Arts | MATH 1180 Math for Liberal Arts 200640

MTH 119 Math for Liberal Arts Il MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level

MTH 118 Math for Liberal Arts | MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level 200640

MTH 119 Math for Liberal Arts Il MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level 200640

MTH 115 Intermediate Algebra MATH 0980 Intermediate Algebra 199840

MTH 087 Bas Math/Alg for Lib Art MATH 0910 Elementary Algebra | 199840

Source: DARS ODS Page 59 of 89



Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term  College / Major
MTT 311 Adv Applied Mathematics MATH 2460 Calculus for Engrg Tech Il 199440 199830

MTT 310 Applied Mathematics MATH 2450 Calculus-Engineering Tech | 199440 199830

MTT 301 Adv Applied Math MATH 2460 Calculus for Engrg Tech Il 199840

MTT 300 Applied Math MATH 2450 Calculus-Engineering Tech | 199840

MUA 102 Keyboard Skills | MUS 1570 Piano Class for Music Maj | 200810

MUA 103 Keyboard Skills Il MUS 1580 Piano Class Music Majors Il

MUA 152 Woodwinds - Clarinet MUS 1800 Applied Music 199440
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo
Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term  College / Major
MUS 104 University Orchestra MUS 3090 University Orchestra 200540
MUS 231 Harmony and Form | MUS 1610 Music Theory and Ear Trng | 200810
MUS 232 Harmony and Form |l MUS 1620 Music Theory and Ear Trng Il
MUS 233 Harmony and Form Il MUS 2610 Music Theory and Ear Trng Il
MUS 234 Harmony and Form IV MUS 2620 Music Theory and Ear Trng IV
MUS 241 Musicianship |
MUS 242 Musicianship Il
MUS 243 Musicianship IlI
MUS 244 Musicianship IV
MUS 161 Roots of Rock and Soul MUS 2240 History of Rock and Roll 199740 199830
MUS 151 Jazz Survey MUS 2220 History of Jazz 199040 199830
MUS 111 The Enjoyment of Music MUS 2210 Introduction to Music 199440 199830
MUS 161 Roots of Rock and Soul MUS 2240 History of Rock and Roll 199840 199910
MUS 161 Roots of Rock and Soul MUS 2240 History of Rock and Roll 199930

MUS 1EL Music Elective 100 Level
MUS 151 Jazz Survey MUS 2220 History of Jazz 199840 199930
MUS 151 Jazz Survey MUS 2220 History of Jazz 199940

MUS 1EL Music Elective 100 Level
MUS 111 The Enjoyment of Music MUS 2210 Introduction to Music 199840
OHIOTM Ohio Transfer Module OHIO TM Ohio Transfer Module 197640 199830
OHIOTM Ohio Transfer Module OHIO TM Ohio Transfer Module 199840
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

OMS 311

OMS 201

OMS 311

OMS 202

OMS 202

OMS 201

OMS 201

PED 471

PED 456

PED 415

PED 330

PED 325

PED 322

PED 310

PED 325

PED 322

Title

Intro to Operations Mgmt

Business Statistics |

Intro to Production Mgmt

Business Statistics Il

Business Statistics Il

Business Statistics |

Business Statistics |

Biomechanics of Sports &

Ind Phys Ed-Chldn W/Spec

Evaluation of Phys Ed

Motor Learning & Devipmt

Physiology of Exercise

Kinesiology

Athletic Training |

Physiology of Exercise

Kinesiology

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

BUAD 3020

ISOM 2060

BMGT 1800

ISOM 2070

BUAD 2070

ISOM 2060

BUAD 2060

KINE 4540

PED 3400

PED 3740

KINE 2960

KINE 3EL

KINE 3EL

KINE 1650

KINE 3520

KINE 4540

Title

Prin of Manuf-Service Systems

Data Analysis for Business

Principles of Operations Mgmt

Appl of Stats in Business

Appl of Stats-Bus Desicion Ma

Data Analysis for Business

Data Analysis for Business

Applied Biomechanics

Tchng Adpt Phys Ed & Practicu

Msurmt-Anlys-Eval Human Perfo

Growth, Dev & Motor Learning

Kinesiology Elect 300 Level

Kinesiology Elect 300 Level

Found of Athletic Training

Applied Exercise Physiology

Applied Biomechanics

Beg Term

201140

199640

199840

199840

200240

199840

200240

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

End Term

199830

201130

200230

200230

College / Major

ED

ED

Report Produced on 4/11/2012
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

PES 199

PES 205

PES 200

PES 198

PES 195

PES 190

PES 189

PES 188

PES 187

PES 185

PES 183

PES 182

PES 180

PES 179

PES 178

PES 176

PES 174

Title

Special Programs

Intro to Sports Managemt

Founds of Sport,Ex &Move

Adapted Phys Ed Progrmmg

Skiing

Tumbling & Trampoline

Intermediate Racquetball

Beginning Racquetball

Beginning Squash

Bowling

Intermediate Tennis

Beginning Tennis

Badminton

Cycling

In-Line Skating

Golf

T'Ai Chi Ch'Uan |

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

RCA

1010

ZTEC 2EL

KINE 1700

ZTEC 1EL

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

Title

Sports and Physical Activity

Technical Elective 200 Level

Intro to Exercise Science

Technical Elective 100 Level

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Beg Term End Term

199440

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

PES 171

PES 170

PES 169

PES 168

PES 167

PES 166

PES 165

PES 163

PES 162

PES 160

PES 158

PES 157

PES 156

PES 154

PES 154

PES 151

PES 151

Title

Aikido Il

Aikido |

Intermediate Tae Kwon Do

Beginning Tae Kwon Do

Intermediate Fencing

Beginning Fencing

Self-Defense

Yoga ll

Yoga l

Water Aerobics

Aerobic Jazz

Traditnl Social Dance I

Traditnl Social Dance |

African Dance

African Dance

Ballet Il

Ballet Il

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

DANC 1EL

ZHUM 1EL

DANC 1270

ZHUM 1EL

Title

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Dance 100 Elective

Humanities Elective 100 Level

Ballet |

Humanities Elective 100 Level

Beg Term

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200630

200040

200630

End Term

200610

200610

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title

PES 150 Ballet | DANC 1EL Dance 100 Elective

PES 150 Ballet | ZHUM 1EL Humanities Elective 100 Level
PES 148 Tap Dance |l DANC 1230 Tap |

PES 148 Tap Dance I ZHUM 1EL Humanities Elective 100 Level
PES 147 Tap Dance | DANC 1EL Dance 100 Elective

PES 147 Tap Dance | ZHUM 1EL Humanities Elective 100 Level
PES 146 Jazz Dance | DANC 1EL Dance 100 Elective

PES 146 Jazz Dance | ZHUM 1EL Humanities Elective 100 Level
PES 141 Modern Dance Il DANC 1240 Modern Dance Technique |
PES 141 Modern Dance |l ZHUM 1EL Humanities Elective 100 Level
PES 140 Modern Dance | DANC 1EL Dance 100 Elective

PES 140 Modern Dance | ZHUM 1EL Humanities Elective 100 Level
PES 138 Basic Sailing RCA 1010 Sports & Physical Activity
PES 136 Canoeing & Small Crafts RCA 1010 Sports & Physical Activity
PES 134 Scuba Diving RCA 1010 Sports & Physical Activity
PES 132 Skin Diving RCA 1010 Sports & Physical Activity
PES 130 Beginning Skin Diving RCA 1010 Sports & Physical Activity

Beg Term

200040

200630

200040

200630

200040

200630

200040

200630

200040

200630

200040

200630

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

200610

200610

200610

200610

200610

200610
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

PES 128

PES 127

PES 126

PES 125

PES 123

PES 122

PES 121

PES 120

PES 119

PES 118

PES 117

PES 116

PES 115

PES 114

PES 113

PES 112

PES 111

Title

Aquatice Fittness

Water Safety Instructor

Lifeguard Training

Water Exercise Certifctn

Synchronized Swimming

Swimmers

Intermediate Swimming

Beginners Swimming

Field Hockey

Intermediate Wallyball

Rock Climbing

Soccer

Softball

Relaxation Training

Y Strngth Trnng Inst Cer

Intermediate Volleyball

Volleyball

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

1010

1020

1020

1020

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

Title

Sports & Physical Activity

Aquatic Activity

Aquatic Activity

Aquatic Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Beg Term End Term

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

PES 110

PES 109

PES 108

PES 107

PES 106

PES 105

PES 104

PES 103

PES 101

Title

Basketball

Distance Running

Body Pump

Cross-Training

Walking Aerobic Fitness

Weight Training

Jogging

Spinning

Physical Fitness

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

RCA

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

Title

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Sports & Physical Activity

Beg Term End Term

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

PHL 131 Deductive Logic

PHL 283 Introduction to Ethics
PHL 171 Intro to Philosophy

PHL 240 Health Care Ethics

PHL 252 Phlisy & Black Social Tho
PHL 211 Morals and Rights

PHL 171 Intro to Philosophy

PHL 131 Deductive Logic

PHL 496 Research in Philosophy
PHL 481 Metaphysics

PHL 471 Epistemology

PHL 450 Philosophy of Mind

PHL 441 Clinical Iss in Bioethic
PHL 440 Moral Reasoning/Bioethic
PHL 433 Advanced Symbolic Logic
PHL 432 20th Cen Phil:Analyt Tra

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course Title

PHIL 1010 Introduction to Logic

PHIL 2400 Contemporary Moral Problems
PHIL 2200 Intro to Philosophy

PHIL 3370 Medical Ethics

PHIL 2EU Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le
PHIL 2400 Contemp Moral Problems
PHIL 2200 Intro to Philosophy

PHIL 1010 Introduction to Logic

PHIL 4920 Directed Readings

PHIL 4EL Philosophy Elective 400 Level
PHIL 3600 Theory of Knowledge

PHIL 4EL Philosophy Elective 400 Level
PHIL 4650 Philosophy of Mind

PHIL 4EL Philosophy Elective 400 Level
PHIL 4EL Philosophy Elective 400 Level
PHIL 4EL Philosophy Elective 400 Level
PHIL 4EL Philosophy Elective 400 Level
PHIL 4280 20th C. Analytic Phil

PHIL 4EL Philosophy Elective 400 Level

Beg Term

200840

200810

200810

200240

199740

199440

199440

199440

200040

200040

199840

199840

200040

200040

199840

199840

End Term

199830

199830

199830

199830

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

PHL 423 Clincl Bioethics:Cases 2
PHL 422 Clincl Bioethics: Cases1
PHL 421 Reasong Bioethics:Contex
PHL 420 Reasoning in Bioethics:
PHL 410 Studies in Hist of Phil
PHL 405 Prominent Philosophers
PHL 377 Philosophy & Lanuage
PHL 363 19th Century Thought
PHL 362 American Philosophy
PHL 361 20th Cen Continentl Phil
PHL 351 Socl & Polit Philosophy
PHL 345 Philosophy of Science
PHL 341 Philosophy of Law

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

PHIL 4EL

PHIL 4EL

PHIL 4EL

PHIL 3370

PHIL 4EL

PHIL 3060
PHIL 3EL

PHIL 3060
PHIL 3EL

PHIL 4240
PHIL 3EL

PHIL 4270
PHIL 3EL

PHIL 3250
PHIL 3EL

PHIL 3750
PHIL 3EL

PHIL 4300
PHIL 3EL

PHIL 3710
PHIL 3EL

Title

Philosophy Elective 400 Level

Philosophy Elective 400 Level

Philosophy Elective 400 Level

Medical Ethics

Philosophy Elective 400 Level

Philosophy of Language
Philosophy Elective 300 Level

Philosophy of Language
Philosophy Elective 300 Level

19th C. European Phil
Philosophy Elective 300 Level

American Philosophy
Philosophy Elective 300 Level

Current European Phil
Philosophy Elective 300 Level

Social & Political Phil
Philosophy Elective 300 Level

Phil of Natural Science
Philosophy Elective 300 Level

Philosophy of Law
Philosophy Elective 300 Level

Beg Term End Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

PHL 332

PHL 331

PHL 321

PHL 311

PHL 263

PHL 261

PHL 262

PHL 261

PHL 262

PHL 253

PHL 252

PHL 215

PHL 211

PHL 181

Title

Deductive Logic Il

Philosophy of Religion

Aesthetics

Ethics

Early Modern Philosophy

Ancient Philosophy
Medieval Philosophy

Ancient Philosophy

Medieval Philosophy

Philosophy of Feminism

Phlsy & Black Social Tho

Engieering Ethics

Morals and Rights

Historical Intro to Phil

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

PHIL 3000
PHIL 3EL

PHIL 3570
PHIL 3EL

PHIL 3560
PHIL 3EL

PHIL 3400
PHIL 3EL

PHIL 3230
PHIL 2EL

PHIL 3210
PHIL 2EL

PHIL 2EL

PHIL 2EL

PHIL 3540
PHIL 2EL

PHIL 2EU

PHIL 2EL

PHIL 2400
PHIL 2EL

PHIL 1EL

Title

Symbolic Logic
Philosophy Elective 300 Level

Philosophy of Religion
Philosophy Elective 300 Level

Aesthetics
Philosophy Elective 300 Level

Ethical Theory
Philosophy Elective 300 Level

Modern Philosophy
Philosophy Elective 200 Level

Ancient & Medieval Phil
Philosophy Elective 200 Level

Philosophy Elective 200 Level

Philosophy Elective 200 Level

Feminism and Philosophy
Philosophy Elective 200 Level

Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le

Philosophy Elective 200 Level

Contemp Moral Problems
Philosophy Elective 200 Level

Philosophy Elective 100 Level

Beg Term End Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title
PHL 171 Intro to Philosophy
PHL 131 Deductive Logic

The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course Title

PHIL 2200 Intro to Philosophy

PHIL 1EL Philosophy Elective 100 Level
PHIL 1EL Philosophy Elective 100 Level
PHIL 1010 Introduction to Logic

Beg Term

199840

199840

End Term

200740

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

PHY 115

PHY 103

PHY 221

PHY 231

PHY 222

PHY 232

PHY 241

PHY 243

PHY 243H

PHY 242

PHY 244H

PHY 244

PHY 221
PHY 222

PHY 241
PHY 242

PHY 211
PHY 212
PHY 213

Title

Physics, Technology, & Societ

Flying Circus of Physics Lab

College Physics

College Phys I: Biomed App

College Physics

College Phys II: Biomed App

University Physics |

University Physics |

University Physics | (Honors)

University Physics Il

University Physics Il (Honors

University Physics Il

College Physics |
College Physics Il

University Physics |
University Physics Il

College Physics |
College Physics Il
College Physics Il

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

PHYS 1EL

ZNSL LAB

PHYS 2070

PHYS 2070

PHYS 2080

PHYS 2080

PHYS 2130

PHYS 2130

PHYS 2130

PHYS 2140

PHYS 2140

PHYS 2140

PHYS 2070
PHYS 2080

PHYS 2140
PHYS 2130

PHYS 2070
PHYS 2080

Title

Physics Elective Lvl 1000

Natural Science Lab Elective

General Physics |

General Physics |

General Physics Il

General Physics Il

Physics for Sci & Eng. Majors

Physics for Sci & Eng. Majors

Physics for Sci & Eng. Majors

Physics for Sci & Eng Majors

Physics for Sci & Eng Majors

Physics for Sci & Eng Majors

General Physics |
General Physics Il

Physics for Sci & Eng Majors
Physics for Sci & Eng. Majors

General Physics |
General Physics Il

Beg Term

199840

199440

200810

200810

200810

200810

200810

200830

200810

200810

200830

200810

200710

200810

199440

End Term

199830

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

PHY 211
PHY 212

PHY 211
PHY 213

PHY 212
PHY 213

PHY 211

PHY 212

PHY 213

PHY 206

PHY 202

PHY 201

PHY 191

PHY 102

PHY 244

PHY 243

PHY 242

PHY 241

PHY 222

Title

College Physics |
College Physics Il

College Physics |
College Physics llI

College Physics Il
College Physics Il

College Physics |

College Physics

College Physics Il

Intro to The Solar Syste

Exper. for Stellar Astr.

Intro Astronomy

Physics, Tech, & Society

The Flying Circus of Phy

University Physics Il

University Physics |

University Physics Il

University Physics |

College Physics Il

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

PHYS 2070
PHYS 2EL

PHYS 2EL

PHYS 2080
PHYS 2EL

PHYS 2EL

PHYS 2EL

PHYS 2EL

ASTR 2010

ASTR 2050

ASTR 1010

PHYS 1EL

PHYS 1EL

PHYS 2140

PHYS 2130

PHYS 2140

PHYS 2130

PHYS 2080

Title

General Physics |
Physics Elective 200 Level

Physics Elective 200 Level

General Physics Il
Physics Elective 200 Level

Physics Elective 200 Level

Physics Elective 200 Level

Physics Elective 200 Level

Solar System Astronomy

Elementary Astronomy Laborato

Survey of Astronomy

Physics Elective 100 Level

Physics Elective 100 Level

Physics for Sci & Eng Majors

Physics for Sci & Eng. Majors

Physics for Sci & Eng Majors

Physics for Sci & Eng. Majors

General Physics Il

Beg Term

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

200740

200810

200740

200740

200740

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

PHY 221

PHY 202

PHY 201

PHY 101

Title

College Physics

Exper. for Stellar Astr.

Intro Astronomy

The Flying Circus-Physic

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course

PHYS 2070

ASTR 2010
ASTR 2EL

ASTR 1010

PHYS 1EL

Title

General Physics |

Solar System Astronomy
Astronomy Elective 200 Level

Survey of Astronomy

Physics Elective 100 Level

Beg Term End Term

199840 200740

199840

199840

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

PSC 211

PSC 111

PSC 231

PSC 215

PSC 214

PSC 111

PSC 405

PSC 403

PSC 402

PSC 401

PSC 394

PSC 393

PSC 342

PSC 341

PSC 340

PSC 338

Title

State and Local Government

American Government

International Politics

Politics of Urban Ameri

State Governt. Politics

American Government

State Govt Admin Intern

Administrative Internshp

Campaign Politics Intern

City Council Intern Prgm

Spec Topics in Polit Sci

Spec Topics in Polit Sci

American Political Thght

Modern Political Thought

Anct & Medvl Polit Thght

Central & Eastern Europe

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC

PSC

2300

1200

2700

3240

2300

1200

4940

4940

4940
4EL

4940
4EL

3EL

3EL

3EL

4840
3EL

3EL

3EL

Title

Princ of State and Local Govt

American National Government

Princ of Int'L Relations

African-American Politics

Princ of State & Local Gvmt

American National Government

Applied Politics Intership

Applied Politics Intership

Applied Politics Intership
Political Science 400 Electiv

Applied Politics Intership
Political Science 400 Electiv

Politcal Science 300 Elective

Politcal Science 300 Elective

Politcal Science 300 Elective

Contemporary Political Ideas
Politcal Science 300 Elective

Politcal Science 300 Elective

Politcal Science 300 Elective

Beg Term

200830

200710

200710

199440

199440

199240

200040

200040

199840

199840

200040

200040

200040

199840

200040

200040

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

199830

199830

199830

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

PSC 337 Canadian Govt & Politics
PSC 335 East Asian Politics

PSC 333 Latin American Politics
PSC 332 Politics in Middle East
PSC 331 U.S. Foreign Policy

PSC 328 International Polit Econ
PSC 327 Polit-Peaceful Wrld Chan
PSC 326 Politics of Third World
PSC 325 Westrn European Politics
PSC 324 Russia & Successor State
PSC 323 African Politics

PSC 321 Political Vlolence

PSC 319 Public Opinion

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

PSC
PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC

PSC
PSC

4630
3EL

2680
3EL

4EN

4670
3EL

3730
3EL

4650
3EL

3EL

3EN

2620
3EL

4620
3EL

2660
3EL

3EL

3250
3EL

Title

Government of Canada
Politcal Science 300 Elective

Governments of Asia
Politcal Science 300 Elective

Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 400 L

Governments of The Middle Eas
Politcal Science 300 Elective

American Foreign Policy
Politcal Science 300 Elective

International Political Econo
Politcal Science 300 Elective

Politcal Science 300 Elective

Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 30 Le

Compara Politics-Conti Europe
Politcal Science 300 Elective

Pol of Russia & Former Soviet
Politcal Science 300 Elective

Politics in Africa
Politcal Science 300 Elective

Politcal Science 300 Elective

Public Opinion
Politcal Science 300 Elective

Beg Term End Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

200040

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

PSC 318

PSC 317

PSC 315

PSC 314

PSC 311

PSC 310

PSC 305

PSC 301

PSC 251

PSC 241

PSC 231

PSC 227

PSC 217

PSC 211

Title

The Presidency & Congres

Political Parties & Elec

Public Policy & Administ

State Govt & Politics

Civil Rights & Civil Lib

Constitutional Law

Cultural Div in U.S. Pol

Urban Politics & Policy

Intro to Data Analysis

Freedom & Authority

International Politics

Power Authority & Societ

Urban Pol & Afr-Am Exp

Comparative Politics

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC
PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC
PSC

3EL

3210
3EL

3420
3EL

2300
3EL

4530
3EL

3EL

3EU

4320
3EL

3110

2800

2700
2EL

2EL

3240

1100
2EL

Title

Politcal Science 300 Elective

Political Parties
Politcal Science 300 Elective

Princ of Public Administratio
Politcal Science 300 Elective

Princ of State & Local Gvmt
Politcal Science 300 Elective

Civil Rights
Politcal Science 300 Elective

Politcal Science 300 Elective

Multi-Cult Us Elective 300 Le

Urban Policy & Administration
Politcal Science 300 Elective

Social Science Statistics

Principles of Political Theor

Princ of Int'L Relations
Political Science 200 Electiv

Political Science 200 Electiv

African-American Politics

Principles of Political Scien
Political Science 200 Electiv

Beg Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

End Term

200640

200230

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

PSC 211 Comparative Politics
PSC 111 American Government
PSC 111 American Government

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course

PSC 2EL

PSC 1200

PSC 1200
PSC 1EL

Title

Political Science 200 Electiv

American National Government

American National Government
Political Science 100 Electiv

Beg Term

200240

199840

200030

End Term

200640

200010

200640

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

PSY 101

PSY 339

PSY 345

PSY 342

PSY 223

PSY 311

PSY 270

PSY 246

PSY 225

PSY 222

PSY 121

PSY 487

PSY 482

PSY 481

PSY 479

PSY 451

Title

Intro to Psychology

Social Psychology

Abnormal Psychology

Psych of Personality

Life Span Development

Quantitative Methods

Lifespan Development

Child Psychology

Social Psychology

Psych of Personality

Princ of Psychology

Brian & Cognition

Biological Basis of Beha

Psychopharmacology

History of Psychology

Human Performance

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY
PSY

PSY
PSY

PSY

PSY
PSY

PSY

1010

2700

2200

3200

2510

2100

2510

2500

2700

3200

1010

3610
4EL

2600
4EL

4EL

3000
4EL

4EL

Title

Principles of Psychology

Social Psychology

Abnormal Psychology

Personality and Indiv Differe

Lifespan Developmental Psyc

Statistical Methods

Lifespan Developmental Psyc

Developmental Psychology

Social Psychology

Personality and Indiv Differe

Principles of Psychology

Behavioral Neuroscience
Psychology Elective 400 Level

Psychobiology
Psychology Elective 400 Level

Psychology Elective 400 Level

History of Psychology
Psychology Elective 400 Level

Psychology Elective 400 Level

Beg Term

200810

200810

200810

200830

200810

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199040

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

End Term

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

PSY 448

PSY 429

PSY 412

PSY 411

PSY 390

PSY 385

PSY 372

PSY 370

PSY 368

PSY 361

PSY 357

PSY 356

PSY 355

PSY 353

PSY 352

Title

Mental Health & Aging

Psychology of Aging

Psychology Laboratory

Computer Appl of Stats

Field Placement

Psych of Motivation

Memory & Cognition

Psych of Learning

Perceptual Processes

Psych of Consciousness

Human/Transpersonal Psyc

Multicultural Psychology

Psych of Non-Violence

Health Psychology

Human Sexuality

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

PSY

PSY

PSY
PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY
PSY

PSY
PSY

PSY
PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

4EL

4EL

3110
3EL

4EL

3940

3EL

2400
3EL

2610
3EL

3620
3EL

3EL

3EL

3EU

3EL

3EL

3EL

Title

Psychology Elective 400 Level

Psychology Elective 400 Level

Research Methods in Psy
Psychology Elective 300 Level

Psychology Elective 400 Level

Externship in Psychology

Psychology Elective 300 Level

Cognitive Psychology
Psychology Elective 300 Level

Learning and Motivation
Psychology Elective 300 Level

Sensory Processes
Psychology Elective 300 Level

Psychology Elective 300 Level

Psychology Elective 300 Level

Multi-Cult Us Elective 300 Le

Psychology Elective 300 Level

Psychology Elective 300 Level

Psychology Elective 300 Level

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Beg Term End Term  College / Major
199840
199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Cleveland State University* (Semesters) University of Toledo
Course Title Course Title
PSY 351 Personal Behave Modifica PSY 3EL Psychology Elective 300 Level
PSY 349 Intro to Clinical Psych PSY 3210 Clinical Psychology

PSY 3EL Psychology Elective 300 Level
PSY 345 Abnormal Psychology PSY 2200 Abnormal Psychology

PSY 3EL Psychology Elective 300 Level
PSY 344 Intel & Personality Test PSY 3EL Psychology Elective 300 Level
PSY 342 Psych of Personality PSY 3200 Personality and Indiv Differe

PSY 3EL Psychology Elective 300 Level
PSY 339 Social Psychology PSY 2700 Social Psychology

PSY 3EL Psychology Elective 300 Level
PSY 335 Consumer Psychology PSY 3EL Psychology Elective 300 Level
PSY 331 Industry/Org Psychology PSY 3EL Psychology Elective 300 Level
PSY 311 Quantitative Methods PSY 2100 Statistical Methods

PSY 3EL Psychology Elective 300 Level
PSY 255 Psychology of Women PSY 3020 Psychology of Women
PSY 223 Life Span Development PSY 2510 Lifespan Developmental Psyc
PSY 221 Adolescent Psychology PSY 3500 Adolescence
PSY 220 Child Development PSY 2500 Developmental Psychology
PSY 101 Intro to Psychology PSY 1010 Principles of Psychology

PSY 1EL Psychology Elective 100 Level

Beg Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

200740

200810

200740

200740

200740

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title
REC 460 Outdoor Recreation
REC 200 Leisure and Society

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course Title Beg Term End Term
ZTEC 4EL Technical Elective 400 Level 200040
RCRT 4310 Leisure & Popular Culture 200040 200210

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

REL 217

REL 232

REL 245

REL 235

REL 217

REL 101

REL 364

REL 280

REL 276

REL 251

REL 249

REL 231

REL 217

REL 101

Title

Religion in Black America

Jesus and the Gospels

Religion in America

Religion in America

Religion in Black Americ

Understanding Religion

Islam

Intro to Mythology

Eastern Religions

Perspect-Death & Dying

Current Moral Issues

Intro to The Old Testame

Religion in Black Americ

Understanding Religion

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

REL 2EU

REL 2EL

REL 2EL

REL 2EL

REL 2EU

HUMA 1220

REL 3100
REL 3EL

CLC 3100
CLC 2EL

REL 3510
REL 2EL

HEAL 3800
HEAL 2EL

PHIL 2400
PHIL 2EL

REL 2310
REL 2EL

REL 2EU

REL 1220

Title

Multi-Cult Us Elec Lvl 2000

Religion Elective Lvl 2000

Religion Elective 200 Level

Religion Elective 200 Level

Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le

World Religions

Islam
Religion Elective 300 Level

Classical Mythology
Classics Elective 200 Level

Non-Western Religions
Religion Elective 200 Level

Death and Dying
Health Ed. Elective 200 Level

Contemp Moral Problems
Philosophy Elective 200 Level

Ancient Scriptures of Palesti
Religion Elective 200 Level

Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le

World Religions

Beg Term

200840

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

199830

199830

199830

199830

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

SOC 101

SOC 310

SOC 211

SOC 381

SOC 380

SOC 353

SOC 352

SOC 343

SOC 342

SOC 341

SOC 340

SOC 269

SOC 267

SOC 215

SOC 111

SOC 101

SOC 341

Title

Princ of Sociology

Soc of Marriage & Family

Amer Culture & Society

Social Stratification

Sociology of Minorities

Methods Social Research

Sociological Theory

Medical Sociology

Sociology of Law

Juvenile Delinquency

Criminology

The Black Community

Studies in The Black Fam

Black/White Interaction

Contemporary Social Prob

Princ of Sociology

Juvenile Delinquency

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide
Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

University of Toledo

Course

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC
SOC

1010

2150

1750

3640

4660

3270

4040

4180

4170

4760

4710

4670

2EU

2EU

1750

1010

4760
3EL

Title

Introduction to Sociology

The Changing Family

Social Problems

Social Inequality

Rac & Ethn Minor in Us

Social Research Methods

Classical Theory

Medical Sociology

Law and Society

Juvenile Delinquency

Criminology

Afr-Americans in The Us

Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le

Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le

Social Problems

Introduction to Sociology

Juvenile Delinquency
Sociology Elective 300 Level

Beg Term

200810

200810

200830

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199440

199640

199440

199040

199840

End Term

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

199830

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)
Course Title

SOC 318 Soc of Childhood & Adol

SOC 317 Sociology of Gender
SOC 313 Sociology of Educaiton
SOC 312 Sociology of Mental llin
SOC 310 Soc of Marriage & Family
SOC 305 Urban Sociology

SOC 302 Women in Corporate Ameri
SOC 269 The Black Community
SOC 267 Studies in The Black Fam
SOC 260 Deviance in The U.S.
SOC 215 Black/White Interaction
SOC 211 Amer Culture & Society
SOC 210 Intro-Soc of Third World
SOC 201 Race, Class & Gender
SOC 101 Princ of Sociology

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

SOC
SOC

SOC
SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC
SOC

SOC
SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

2200
3EL

4820
3EL

3EL

3EL

2150
3EL

4450
4EL

3EU

4670

2EU

1750

2EU

2100

2EN

2640

1010

Title

Sociology of Life Course
Sociology Elective 300 Level

Gender Roles
Sociology Elective 300 Level

Sociology Elective 300 Level

Sociology Elective 300 Level

The Changing Family
Sociology Elective 300 Level

Sociology of Cities
Sociology Elective 400 Level

Multi-Cult Us Elective 300 Le

Afr-Americans in The Us

Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le

Social Problems

Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le

American Society

Multi-Ocult Non-Eur Elec 200

Race, Class & Gender

Introduction to Sociology

Beg Term

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

199840

200540

199840

199840

199840

199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

End Term  College / Major

200740

200030

200810

200740

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course Title

SPH 252 Interm Amer Sign Lang Il
SPH 251 American Sign Language |
SPH 252 Interm Amer Sign Lang Il
SPH 251 American Sign Language |

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

SPED 3680
SPED 2EL

SPED 3670
SPED 2EL

SPED 3680
SPED 2EL

SPED 3670
SPED 2EL

Title

Amer Sign Lang |l & Bas/Inte
Special Ed. Elective 200 Leve

American Sign Language |
Special Ed. Elective 200 Leve

Amer Sign Lang |l & Bas/Inte
Special Ed. Elective 200 Leve

American Sign Language |
Special Ed. Elective 200 Leve

Beg Term End Term

199440 199830
199440 199830
199840
199840

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

College / Major

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

SPN 484

SPN 483

SPN 446

SPN 445

SPN 417

SPN 416

SPN 405

SPN 346

SPN 345

SPN 302

SPN 301

SPN 201

SPN 111

SPN 102

SPN 101

SWK 201

SWK 200

Title

Studies in Span Amer Lit

Studies in Spanish Lit

Studies Span Amer Civil

Studies in Spanish Civil

History of Spanish

Studies in Span Linguist

Adv Grammar & Stylistics

Latin American Civiliztn

Spanish Civilization

Adv Spanish: Wrtg Skills

Adv Spanish: Oral Skills

Intermediate Spanish

Spanish First Yr Review

Spanish Lang Skills Il

Spanish Lang Skills |

Contemporary Soc Welfare

Intro to Social Work

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

SPAN 4EL

SPAN 4EL

SPAN 4EL

SPAN 4EL

SPAN 4070

SPAN 4110

SPAN 4000

SPAN 3420

SPAN 3410

SPAN 3020

SPAN 3010

SPAN 2140

SPAN 1500

SPAN 1120

SPAN 1110

SOCW 1030

SOCW 2010

Title

Spanish Elective 400 Level

Spanish Elective 400 Level

Spanish Elective 400 Level

Spanish Elective 400 Level

History of Spanish Lang

Intro to Span Linguistics

Advanced Spanish Grammar

Latin Amer Civilization

Spanish Culture & Civ

Conversation & Comp Il

Conversation & Comp |

Intermediate Spanish |

Review of Elem Spanish

Elementary Spanish Il

Elementary Spanish |

Intro to Social Welfare

Survey of The Soc Wk Professi

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Beg Term

End Term  College / Major

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

200040

199840

199840

Source: DARS ODS
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Office of the Registrar

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

Course

UST 200

UST 250

UST 289

UST 206

UST 458

UST 455

UST 433

UST 418

UST 404

UST 302

UST 459

UST 200

UST 190

UST 100

UST 200

UST 190

WST 151

Title

Introduction to Urban Studies

The City In Film

Physical Geography

Megacities of Asia

Urban Policy

Gender & Leadership

Negotiation & Conflict Mgmt

Urban Planning

Urban Data Analysis

Contemporary Urban Issues

Budgeting & Policy Analysis

Intro to Urban Studies

Analysis-Exp Learning Ur

4:Af-Am Exp Clev

Intro to Urban Studies

Analysis-Exp Learning Ur

Intro to Women's Studies

Cleveland State University* (Semesters)

The University of Toledo

Course Equivalency Guide

University of Toledo

Course

GEPL 2EL

FILM 2EL

GEPL 1100

ZSSC 2EN

PSC 4320

WGST 4EL

ZTEC 4EL

GEPL 4530

ZSSC 4EL

GEPL 3EL

PSC 4440

ZSSC 2EU

BMGT 1500

HIST 1EU

ZSSC 2EU

BMGT 1500

WGST 2010

Title

Geography Elective Lvl 2000

Film Elective Lvl 1000

Environmental Geography

Social Sci Elec Lvl 2000 MC

Urban Policy and Administratn

Women & Gender Elec Lvl 4000

Technical Elective Lvl 4000

Principles of Urban Planning

Soc Science Elec Lvl 4000

Geography Elective Lvl 3000

Budgeting and Financial Admin

Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le

Workplace Comm & Presentation

Multi-Cult Us Elective 100 Le

Multi-Cult Us Elective 200 Le

Workplace Comm & Presentation

Intro to Gender Studies

Beg Term

199840

199640

200810

201040

199640

199440

199840

199440

199840

199440

199440

199740

199640

199540

199840

199840

199440

End Term

199830

199830

199630

College / Major

Report Produced on 4/11/2012

Source: DARS ODS
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